KAKUTA TOGGLE CLAMPS



FIWOSVTERF

What is Toggle Clamp?

FTRABDBEEONEBEHZTIDORETIERL., Bt+kef~HBEkefOXELNT, HEZ - EIE T Dk
TE-#WEmTT, 8- - Hil-RE - EALEEFRRS CORMBAPFERIFCERAINTVETD,

Toggle clamp is workholding tool which can hold or press object at tens kgf to hundreds kgf by hand
by using principle of lever.

It is used for temporary pressing or holding as welding,assembly,inspection and press fit applications.

l~7/l/ 75? 7@#& Feature of the toggle clamp

Point

EADEYTa I8 nEbEldT /Ty F

One-action operation after initial setting.

Point
a SHE®ZEEIC A~ T

Low cost compare with oil hydraulic or pneumatic.

Point
BAHAIT>
Easy to introduce.

Point
u (RTFR1R TcoBEHOF Rk

Reduce the work and operation time of attaching/detaching during preventive maintenance.

Point

1BE4E, BEOHE, SBREHEELT. EDIRUEEICERE

Optimal for repetitive work such as inspection jig, base work and as a parts of equipment.

Eﬁ'f —3Je -W b k"j' 77- Instruction

7= N\ RIL

Arm ./ Handle

7=

Arm

A AV

\ Handle

WEEY
Workpiece
 OSYTHEEERIVNROERE LS CEELET. R
Fix the main body by bolts or welding. Workpiece

- MBORIVNZEP—LICEY b RIVNZRBELF Y RT
BELET. (WF2EADRTRENSNEOY IENTNET)

Install and adjust the bolt on the arm then tighen the nut.
(It clamp when you feel a click)

HUMFICBBMEINTVDNE - BIRFOMIFERE TEE TV

>4 D 3T - ERTE

Installation - How to use

"7”1 75? 7° ty7_"f y 7 Setting of the toggle clamp

[]75>7~—z0BEE A #vr Bz rEE
Fix the main body by bolts or welding Tighten the nut temporary
HHH 1
SR @
RIVNEBH hBIE ";,,gs
e
é
B #vtossERE RIVhEERE (5 [Nz
Adjust the bolt length Tighten the nut Re-tighen the nut

E5RVNKSIC

RIS ARRR L I\ — % £ (T
BEBORIL S TREHBEEFELET, N\ RILE®RCED, OvILET, BULEFTLEEL,

Adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt. Grisp to lock Lift the release lever

CERLOFEICEALTIZOBN—Y [CERALEDFESEIE] ZTELIEELY,
Please read attention in 98page.




EDRIIWVISYTHRUEEB>TEEAN??

Do you think any toggle clamp is same?

HhEHEERTEIDICIZIBANI HIET
HIEDRNTIVIZTIIREDEEDSFIZ/J/INI-TKRT,
IR ER A -EREEEEIRLET,

There is a reason why we manufacture it in Japan.

We offer the high durable and reliable products to you with expertise accumulated
over 50 years manufacturing.

HIIDRITIVI SV T35+ / KAKUTA'S TOGGLE CLAMP IS---

F—FILVOZANDHERE Reduce the total ownership cost.
BEOBN-—ATEZIBERI(EIATT R !

Our last long toggle clamp make you reduce ownership cost.

HEMDM_LE  improve productivity
EXEYY) O DEIR=> REZNFZDS S 1V Z LT ICEATEREEN [ L !

Improve operation ratio and productivity by reducing procedures as
replacement.

ﬁﬂ*ia)fgﬁfgﬁi Make you more trustworthy

feE NS BBRTHICITBNTLUEF>TR BEEFOSFAMICEOYE T,
Failure parts even if small in short term loses equipment reliability.

I EBVZRUTHTLIEE,

Feel the difference!

5l (51 77)

INDEX(Product classification)

ARVIISTEERe 2

0
1A

443

15th
18
19
70
150
151
16
15B

01 01-2S

03 03-2S

03s

04 04-2S

08

08-2S

08S

38BI/J\ 38B/v-2S
38S/\ 38S/\-2S

38C/\ 38C/M-2S
38K/

38P/r

38RKS

38RKL

38BX 38BX-2S
385Xk 385Kk-2S

38CX 38CX-2S

A-10
A-10
A-11
A-11
A-11
A-12
A-12
A-12
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-16
A-16
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-15
A-15
A-17
A-17

=R THBARISYT

B1-18
B1-19
B1-19
B1-19
B1-20
B1-20
B1-20
B1-21
B1-21
B1-21
B1-22
B1-22
B1-23
B1-23
B1-24
B1-24
B1-24

38KX

38PX

38D

38DS

41A

41C

43A

43B

82

HH150 HH150-2S
HH250 HH250-2S
HH350 HH350-2S
HH450 HH450-2S
HH550

HH151B

HH251B

HH351B

HH451B

HH150H

HH250H

HH350H

B1-25
B1-25
B1-26
B1-26
B1-26
B1-27
B1-27
B1-27
B1-28
B1-29
B1-29
B1-29
B1-30
B1-30
B1-31
B1-31
B1-31
B1-32
B1-32
B1-32
B1-33

B ramanssy7

09

09-25

09s

HS10

HV150 HV150-2S
HV250 HV250-2S
HV350

HV450 HV450-2S
HV550

HV650

HV151B

HV251B

HV351B

HV451B

HV651B
HV153XL
HV253UL
HV453XL
HV653XL

40A 40A-2S

40K 40K-2S

40P 40P-2S

40S 40S-2S

42A 42A-25

42K 42K-2S

B2-34
B2-35
B2-35
B2-36
B2-37
B2-37
B2-37
B2-38
B2-38
B2-38
B2-39
B2-39
B2-39
B2-40
B2-40
B2-41
B2-41
B2-41
B2-42
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
B2-45
B2-45

42P 42P-2S
425 425-2S
41BiJ\
41Bth
41BS/M\
41BSth
41E

41F

41K

35

37

45

J-2-B

44A

44B

46A

46B

53A

53B

X4

X12

X13

X14

X15

X16

X17

130

131

34

39

41BX

52
/YUNo.1
/YUNOo.1SB
/NUNo.2
/YUNo.25B
/NUNo.3

B2-46
B2-46
B2-47
B2-47
B2-48
B2-48
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-50
B2-50
B2-51
B2-51
B2-52
B2-52
B2-52
B2-53
B2-53
B2-53
B2-54
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-55
B2-55
B2-56
B2-57
B2-57
B2-58
B2-58
B2-58
B2-58
B2-59
B2-60
B2-60
B2-60
B2-61

02 02-2S

02BU

025 025-2S

06 06-2S

07

SL10 SL10-2S
SL50R SL50R-2S
SL50L SL50L-2S
SL100

C-62
C-63
C-63
C-64
C-64
C-64
C-65
C-65
C-65

SL200

SL300

SL350

51

80

X6

51B/Jv 51B/\-2S
51BX/s 51BX/\-2S
51Bth

51BS/)\ 51BS/\-2S
51BSth

51BX

51C

51MB

51MD

50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
50B

50BS

FM50 FM50-2S
FM150 FM150-2S
FM250

C-66
C-66
C-66
C-67
C-67
C-67
C-68
C-68
C-68
C-69
C-69
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-70
C-71
C-711
C-711
C-72
C-72
C-73
C-73

[8] ovomssoo

PA150

PA250

FA100 FA100-2S
FA200 FA200-2S
FA250

FA400

FA500

FA110 FA110-2S

FA120 FA120-2S
FA150 FA150-2S
FA160 FA160-2S

FAT10RK
FAT10RK-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

FA150RK
FA150RK-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-25

D-74
D-75
D-75
D-75
D-76
D-76
D-76
D-77
D-77
D-78
D-78

D-79

D-79

D-80

D-80




5l (51 77)

INDEX(Product classification)

5| (zHEiE)

INDEX(Name order)

AC250 E-81
AC450 E-82
ACA451 E-82
AC650 E-82
56 E-83
100 E-83
200 E-83
101 E-84
500 E-84
201 E-85
501 E-85
55 E-86
102 E-86
105 E-86
106 E-87
107 E-87
AC450S E-88
AC451S E-88
AC650S E-89
56S E-89
100S E-90
200S E-90
101S E-91
500S E-91
201S E-92
501S E-92
55S E-93
102S E-93
105S E-93
106S E-94
107S E-94

0 A-10
01 01-2S B1-18
02 02-2S C-62
02BU C-63
02S 025-2S C-63
03 03-2S B1-19
03s B1-19
04 04-2S B1-19
06 06-2S C-64
07 C-64
08 B1-20
08-2S B1-20
08S B1-20
09 B2-34
09-2S B2-35
09S B2-35
1A A-10
1#E A-11
2 A-11
2B A-13
2858 A-11
3 A-12
3B A-13
/G A-12
5 A-13
6 A-13
9 A-16
9B A-16
11 A-14
12 A-14
15B A-17
150 A-14
16 A-17
18 A-14
19 A-14
34 B2-58
35 B2-50
37 B2-50
38B/\ 38B/\-2S B1-21
38BX 38BX-2S B1-24
38C/\ 38CIv-2S B1-21
38CX 38Cxk-2S B1-24
38D B1-26
38DS B1-26
38K/ B1-22
38Kk B1-25
38PiI B1-22
38PK B1-25
38RKS B1-23

38RKL

38S/)\ 38S/\-2S
38SX 38Sk-2S
39

40A 40A-2S
40K 40K-2S
40P 40P-2S
40S 40S-2S
41A

41BIv

41BX

41Bth

41BS/\

41BSth

41C

41E

41F

41K

42A 42A-2S
42K 42K-2S
425 425-2S
42P 42P-2S
43A

43B

44A

44B

45

46A

46B

50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
50B

50BS

51

51B/Jv 51B/\-2S
51BX/s 51BX/v-2S
51Bth

51BX

51BS/v 51BS/)v-2S
51BSth

51C

51MB

51MD

52

53A

53B

70

80

82

B1-23
B1-21
B1-24
B2-58
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
B1-26
B2-47
B2-58
B2-47
B2-48
B2-48
B1-27
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-45
B2-45
B2-46
B2-46
B1-27
B1-27
B2-52
B2-52
B2-51
B2-52
B2-53
c-71
c-71
c-71
c-72
C-67
C-68
C-68
C-68
C-69
C-69
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-70
B2-58
B2-53
B2-53
A-14
C-67
B1-28

130

131

150

151

100
100S
101
101S
102
102S
105
105S
106
106S
107
107S
200
200S
201
201S
AC250
AC450
AC450S
AC451
AC451S
500
500S
501
501S

55

555

56

56S
AC650
AC650S
FA100 FA100-2S
FA110 FA110-2S

FA110RK
FA110RK-2S

FA120 FA120-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

FA150 FA150-2S

FA150RK
A150RK-2S

FA160 FA160-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-2S

FA200 FA200-2S
FA250

B2-57
B2-57
A-15
A-15
E-83
E-90
E-84
E-91
E-86
E-93
E-86
E-93
E-87
E-94
E-87
E-94
E-83
E-90
E-85
E-92
E-81
E-82
E-88
E-82
E-88
E-84
E-91
E-85
E-92
E-86
E-93
E-83
E-89
E-82
E-89
D-75
D-77

D-79
D-77
D-79
D-78
D-80
D-78
D-80
D-75
D-76

FA400

FA500

FM50 FM50-25
FM150 FM150-2S
FM250

HH150 HH150-2S
HH150H

HH151B

HH250 HH250-2S
HH250H

HH251B

HH350 HH350-25
HH350H

HH351B

HH450 HH450-25
HH451B

HH550

HS10

HV150 HV150-25
HV151B
HV153XL

HV250 HV250-2S
HV251B
HV253UL

HV350

HV351B

HV450 HV450-2S
HV451B
HV453XL

HV550

HV650

HV651B
HV653XL

J-2-B

PA150

PA250

SL10 SL10-2S
SL100

SL200

SL300

SL350

SL50L SL50L-2S
SL50R SL50R-2S
X4

X6

X12

X13

X14

X15

D-76
D-76
C-72
C-73
C-73
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-29
B1-33
B1-31
B1-30
B1-32
B1-30
B2-36
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
B2-37
B2-39
B2-38
B2-40
B2-41
B2-38
B2-38
B2-40
B2-42
B2-51
D-74
D-75
C-64
C-65
C-66
C-66
C-66
C-65
C-65
B2-54
C-67
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-55




5| (zHEiE)

INDEX(Name order)

X16 B2-55
X17 B2-56
INUNo.1 B2-59
INUNo.1SB B2-60
INUNo.2 B2-60
/XUNo.2SB B2-60
INUNo.3 B2-61
%3 A-12

5| wEAH5B)

INDEX (Holding Capacity)

[OkN~0.5kN]

01 01-2S

HS10

HH150 HH150-2S
HH150H

HH250 HH250-2S
HH250H

HH151B

HH251B

03 03-2S

03s

04 04-2S

08

08-25

08S

09

09-25

09s

AC250

HV150 HV150-2S
HV151B
HV153XL

SL10 SL10-2S

06 06-2S

07

SL50R SL50R-2S
SL50L SL50L-2S

B1-18
B2-36
B1-29
B1-32
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-31
B1-19
B1-19
B1-19
B1-20
B1-20
B1-20
B2-34
B2-35
B2-35

E-81
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41

C-64

C-64

C-64

C-65

C-65

[0.6kN~1.5kN]

56

55

105

107

56S

558

105S

107S

AC450

AC450S

ACA451

ACA451S

HH350 HH350-2S
HH351B

HH350H

HV250 HV250-2S
HV251B
HV253UL

FM50 FM50-25

E-83
E-86
E-86
E-87
E-89
E-93
E-93
E-94
E-82
E-88
E-82
E-88
B1-29
B1-31
B1-33
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
C-72

19

82

40A 40A-2S
40K 40K-2S
40P 40P-2S
40S 40S-2S
AC650
AC650S
100

100S

200

200S

201

201S

102

102S

106

106S

FA100 FA100-2S
9

9B

42A 42A-25
42K 42K-2S
425 425-2S
42P 42P-2S
35

37

FM150 FM150-2S

A-14
B1-28
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
E-82
E-89
E-83
E-90
E-83
E-90
E-85
E-92
E-86
E-93
E-87
E-94
D-75
A-16
A-16
B2-45
B2-45
B2-46
B2-46
B2-50
B2-50
C-73

[1.6kN~2.5kN]

51B/Jv 51B/\-2S
51BX/v 51BX/v-2S
51BS/)\ 51BS/Jv-2S
PA150

PA250

FA110 FA110-2S
FA120 FA120-2S

FAT10RK
FA110RK-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

101
101S
500
500S
501
501S
0

C-68
C-68
C-69
D-74
D-75
D-77
D-77
D-79

D-79

E-84
E-91
E-84
E-91
E-85
E-92
A-10

433

12

18

70

15B

41BI

41BS/\

X4

X12

X15

52

/NUNo.1
/NUNOo.1SB

02 02-2S

02BU

02S 02S-2S
50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
1"

SL100

51

HV350

HV450 HV450-2S
HV351B
HV451B
HV453XL
HH450 HH450-2S
HH451B

1A

188

38B/J\ 38B/Jv-2S
38S/J\ 38S/\-2S
38C/\ 38C/h-2S
38RKS

41A

130

A-12
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-17
B2-47
B2-48
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-58
B2-59
B2-60
C-62
C-63
C-63
C-71
C-71
A-14
C-65
C-67
B2-37
B2-38
B2-39
B2-40
B2-41
B1-30
B1-32
A-10
A-11
B1-21
B1-21
B1-21
B1-23
B1-26
B2-57

[2.6kN~3.5kN]

3

3S

3B

6

38K

38PIr

38BX 38BXk-2S
38SK 38SK-2S
38CXk 38CKk-2S

A-12
A-12
A-13
A-13
B1-22
B1-22
B1-24
B1-24
B1-24

43A
43B
45

44A
46A

28838
2B

38Kk
38PX
41Bth
41BSth
41E
41F
41K
X13
X16
39
41BX
80

X6
51Bth
51BSth
51MB
51MD
50B
50BS
FA150 FA150-2S
FA160 FA160-2S

FA150RK
FA150RK-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-2S

FM250
FA200 FA200-2S
HH550
HV550
HV650
HV651B
HV653XL
38RKL
41C

44B

46B

53B

X14

X17

131

B1-27
B1-27
B2-51
B2-52
B2-52
A-11
A-11
A-13
A-13
B1-25
B1-25
B2-47
B2-48
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-54
B2-55
B2-58
B2-58
C-67
C-67
C-68
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-71
C-72
D-78
D-78

D-80

D-80

C-73

D-75
B1-30
B2-38
B2-38
B2-40
B2-42
B1-23
B1-27
B2-52
B2-53
B2-53
B2-55
B2-56
B2-57




%5 | wEAH5)

INDEX(Holding Capacity)

HYOJ5DRA

[3.6kN~5.0kN]
J-2-B B2-51
SL200 C-66
16 A-17
53A B2-53
FA250 D-76
FA400 D-76
150 A-15
38D B1-26
38DS B1-26
34 B2-58
/XUNo.2 B2-60
/XUNo.2SB B2-60
51BX C-69

[5.1kN~]
15th A-14
151 A-15
FA500 D-76
SL300 C-66
/NUNo.3 B2-61
SL350 C-66
51C C-70

ﬂﬁ:% Model Number

No.80

Explanation of contents

Ro1H82 m

QEEE Picture

»12

M8 P=1.25 .
DEEP 20 »%ﬁj* %

ﬂ'iflzl Dimension

#BFE7] Holding Capacity
B weight

Zb0O—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ARM MOVE

4 Vaterials

ER{3753% Mounting method

3.0kN (300kef)

1,015

80 "

73°

85°

AF—)U (Steel)

TS5V IN—2R (Flange base)

SmithR

Product Specification

B ®2RitH703Y

AHHYOJTEF—BHEBEREZE7A IV TRRLTVETD,
CHREFDIRICTERLIEE WV, BLRICTEFRELEE0,
Product Specification Icon

Icons shows product specification

N RoHS2iERMILZEULSHLTUNET,
10 RoHS2 compliant

EBRIVNTH R EZERUTVET
Metal bolt is attached

JLIRIVNTH B EZRUTVET
Rubber bolt is attached

FAOVRKRILNTH B EZRULTVET
Nylon bolt is attached

TSAFYITIUYITTHBICEERUTCVET
Plastic grip

SlE| N =

PVCIUYITHBDITEERUTCWVWET
PVC grip

o}
=
@

ATFVUVAETFIVHGBTEZERUTVET
Stainless steel model

FAYOJICHULLIBEEINCERT
HBIZEZRUTCVET
New product

sH

O 2EUROROERRFEEUICEETBTENBDHT.

O »yoULCERENTVBRED. BES. 3R INTREBECRRSNTVET,
X EARESCLOEAENG A BRHEDRETHEOTRTENE LA,

o BWANMIB. RV AER ERARIL MO LRERIVNE)FCRDHEDNESHDTTDTTEFRLEEL,

O x5 rRUEBEESBS CIRBEIALTTERIEEL,

O sHRUERREORE. RLOHREFREBALTILE,

o NI SV TORA-EIRICHTe o TE FEN HEN. BINICRBZD o ILBIRZELTLLIEE L,

o Specification is subject to change without notice for product improvement.

0 Values of holding capacity are maximum force. No gurantee of the operating condition.

Please note that holding capacity will be reduced by holding position,
bolt length and using rubber bolt.

0 Please Iubricate the friction parts.

o Please wear protective gloves for safety during the installation and operation.

o Please take a margin of holding capacity to select the toggle clamp.




N> F‘l \“’ij 5’(-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

AW F\l \“417 5’(-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W ZER/N\YRNAR W EERNYRNAR ($8) W ZEERNIRNAR W ZEERNYRNAR (HE)
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice (forged) Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice (forged)
" g o No.1 forged ik
AYTR® /\V KN RIS 1P— Hilt (forged) 10
(170)
W/ /\> RINA ZDEWNS — ‘
(1Y ~
Ny = |
BIRORIV M TR>EHULDEFARIT DI T TI, (162)
You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.
ES3rEITOvIEN. FEBUTCHL<DALFFEEAELE I,
You can hold just to grasp it to lock.
#EEH Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)
A - MERORIES. EE. R, Hi - BRERRS K& weien 410g
7 AT RECSEELICENTT, BEHLS g scos 0~13mm ]
This is used for welding,clamp, sheet metal, M waterials $25C \
machine/car maintenance and more. e
No.2 H
BERI\RINAR INIRIA AT SV —
Standard type hand vice pliers Hand vice pliers
FEHRDRILITREEHUDZERHE BFDRILINTREETHUDZERHAE
5914 T T, 5914 TCTT,
You can adjust margin scissors with a tip bolt. You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.
RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.0 i No.1A 10
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) % g
BHE weight 630g
- lié};bé Margin scissors 0~30mm
E materials ZF—JL (Steel)
133
(133) | (182) | No.2§i& (forged) ey
===t ; £
Ut / —==
i
(143)
170
Py (170)

42.5

¥ E N Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #E 7 Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) $E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
HEE weight 265¢g HEE weignt 390g HEE weignt 610g

138 #H# U5 Margin scissors 0~12mm (3 & AU A Margin scissors 0~13mm 13& & U B Margin scissors 0~25mm

ME materials S25C HHE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel) HHE Materials S25C
10

11



NIRNARTS AV — NIRNARTS AV —

SQUEEZE ACTION SQUEEZE ACTION
Hand Vice Pliers Hand Vice Pliers
W ZEERNIRNAR W EERNYRNAR ($8) W EERN\YRNAR
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice(forged) Standard type hand vice
RoHS 2, RoHS 2 RoHS 2,
No.3 5 No.2B No.5
(248)
(@) 1 = —
T e
(245)
81
212
™ M12 ‘ (‘ ) ‘ ‘ (212) ‘
- i
i b — Q@ | )
| | |
e g 0 e £n
Zfﬁ Holding capacity ::g;\l (260kgf) Al \L $ d: '(\l—(;‘zgjgg_z%;_)b 70
= Weight | | PayAN °
13EH#U B Margin scissors 0~s0mm T =TT e T T
P waterias ZF )l (Steel) I 0 a
s RoH N i N
No.3#E (forged) i N T —
I —
(250) |
‘ (-
7 —
A — #EE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) #E N Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
BHE weight 650g BHE weight 6408
13 H#U B Margin scissors 0~28mm (38 AL B Margin scissors 0~25mm
E Materials AF—IL (Steel) HME Materials 2ZF—JL (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.3B it No.6 10
Q| 0
RG]
$FE N Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf)
BHE weight 855g
132 & U D Margin scissors 0~50mm
HE Materials S25C
No.4§3 (3L) (248)
‘ (248)
L
(© N— | L
i Q =0
(245)
() .81 No.3D&KETIL (245)
r: M12 (CIRDZFET,
() \
28 B 9 8
$ A

WED Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

M12

(98)

#ED Holding capacity

2.6kN (260kgf)

WEH Holding capacity

2.6kN (260kgf)

HE weignt 1,005g HEE weignt 855g HE weight 835g
B2HLA Margin scissors 0~90mm B2HLA Margin scissors 0~50mm F2AHLA Margin scissors 0~48mm

HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) HHE Materials 2 F—JL (Steel) 8 materials ZF—JL (Steel)
12

13



NIRNARTS AV —

Hand Vice Pliers

B EERNYRNAR TSV —
Standard type hand vice pliers

SQUEEZE ACTION

No.11 RoHS 2 N°_12 RoHS 2 NO.15|:P RoHS 2
10 10 10
e prmm——— —r
— oy B L ] S —
- -\. = (o et
gan— "'F-"‘t:"" e e
N
@
M10 ‘T
f
)
« )
)
#EE N Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) #E N Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #E N Holding capacity 5.8kN (580kgf)
ﬁi Weight 6008 gi Weight 760g EE Weight 4803
(3E &L B Margin scissors 0~22mm 13E AL A Margin scissors 0~30mm 13&H#U A Margin scissors 0~20mm
#E waterials ZF—J (Steel) #E waterials ZF—J (Steel) #E Materials ZF—JL (Steel)
No.18 IF¥ No.19 ZFE  No.70 R‘;“gz
10 10
18 1]
(280) -
(325)
I | )
(280)
(325)
o
(o)
—
M12
a
M10 &E] IED
[ AR =l
[ \ Ji =

$HEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)

HE weignt 1,050g
1% 'é &L 6 Margin scissors 0~80mm
ME materials ZF—Jl (Steel)

14

#HE A Holding capacity
HBE weight

132 &AL A Margin scissors
ME materials

1.0kN (100kegf)
1,275g
0~130mm
ZF—)L (Steel)

#HEE Holding capacity
HE weight

13X &AL A Margin scissors
ME materials

2.0kN (200kegf)
1,045¢

0~85mm

XF—JL (Steel)+FCD

NIRNARTS 41—

Hand Vice Pliers

B AE—RNA2R

Speed vice

No.150

SQUEEZE ACTION

% RotS 2
10

(110)
il
i
A — 1
25 — 2
! — ]
eo (115)
(193)
#HES Holding capacity 5.0KN (500kgf)
HE weight 1530g
Fx#AL 5 Margin scissors 0~85mm
E materials 2ZF—JL (Steel) +FCD
51117:755‘5\ Mounting method
RoHS 2
No.151 RV
(158)
M
—
EValns %
30 28
(I
103 o
172
(265)
#EE N Holding capacity 6.5KN (650kgf)
HE weignt 3300g
‘iéﬁb% Margin scissors 0~130mm
HMHE waterials ZF—Jb (Steel) +FCD
BT H & Mounting method
15



l\y PI“417054-‘7_ (EgiEE) SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers (Produced on order)

B RERNYRNARARTS AV —

Standard type hand vice pliers

No.9

RoHS 2
10

$EEH Holding capacity
B2 weight

[3EHL B margin scissors
MHE waterials

No.9B

1.2kN (120kgf)
1,070g
0~15mm
ZF—JL (Steel)

T

16 ]

16
{—ﬁxm  — 1
-

91

M10

RoHS 2
10

#HE 7 Holding capacity
HE weight

(3& AU A Margin scissors
HHE Materials

16

1.2kN (120kgf)
1,090g
0~100mm
ZF—JL (Steel)

l\y FI“ﬂ'ona{-V— (EiIEE) SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers (Produced on order)

B EERNYRNAR TSV —
Standard type hand vice pliers

=% RoHS 2
No.16 3

.
M PR

Trlz'ﬁ-

#HEE] Holding capacity 4.0kN (400kgf)
BE weignt 400g

132 &AL A Margin scissors 0~9mm

#H materials ZF—Jb (Steel)

Py, RoHS 2
No.15B

Gal )
NG S aass ey

WISk v»(a

>\ e
- PESNG

#EE T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weight 725g

[3EHU B margin scissors 20~90mm
HHE materials 2Z2F—Jb (Steel)

17



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THEBRRISY T\ RIVER)

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

LoD DA THES IS !
BmER - HOKSE - FOEMK
HIFE, HMER R - BiEEmEL
THEBELWVEEWLWTWLWET !
It can hold tight and detach
easily. It is used for a food
machine, printing equipment,
cover fixation as a machine
part.

BELEDORASZIFRD
REAS—EEDNH T,
SFEMIPHEHFIITDRE
[CBEEAVEEVLWTWVET !

For welding jig is typical
usage. It is used many
machining & assembly
process.

ER{HHZK

Mounting base type

A&, REICIHUTCISYIR—-R-X |k
L—bhR=X - AEERGEFRLTHRL
THEbET,

They are prepared depending on
purpose of use condition.

AFVUVRETIV
Stainless Model

CEEDZVWATVUVAETFILHSHE
[SEMULTHEDFET,
They were added more this time.

vILoOvoo507
Double lock clamp

ERDIREAL - BREEIFFLICRETT,
HMEP23TTHBALTHEDET,
Standardization of the work,
Prevention of malfunction
(Page23:Detail)

No.01 No.01-2S

10

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weight

HADLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE Materials
Blﬁ'?‘iiz*. Mounting method

1#%““11 Accessories

18

0.2kN (20kgf)
35g/30g (SUS)
74°

70°

ZF—JL (Steel)

27> LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y ~X—2 (Flange base)

ZXF—ILEFIVRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4X20
1R AT LREFIVAASUSKIL L (Hex Head
Bolt) M4x20 1A, 7+ v i (Nut) 118

M4X20

1]

Stainless t=1.5

Stainless t=

2.0

4.5X6-4SLOTS

23

THBZEISY D (WJRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TRN\Y RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.03 No.03-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

o [16]=s

#ES Holding capacity
HE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*ZE Materials
WA 7 Mounting method

1‘]’5 #h Accessories

No.03S

0.3kN (30kgf)
100g/95g (SUS)
558

65°

ZF —IL (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)
ZXF—JLETFIVRIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M4Xx40
1R AT LAEFIVARASUSHKIL b (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M4X40 14, 7 v MNut)21&. &
4 (Washer) 24§

M4 x40

I e W a
I 5 Nl N @
1 & > \_/
~ 24
36.5

110

RoHSZ
10

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.3kN (30kgf)
85g
555

65°
ZXF—Ju (Steel)
Z ML —hA~X—2 (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M4x40 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

No.04 No.04-2S

iy
ROD

#E T Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HHE Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ'}E:‘E: Accessories

0.3kN (30kegf)
35g/30g (SUS)
60°

55"

ZF—JL (Steel)

X7 L (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

XF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20
1R ZFLLXEFIVIABSUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M4x20 14,7 v b (Nut) 218,
FE£ (Washer) 248

4SLOTS-4.5X6

24.5

21

19



TABZEISD (I\JRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TNV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)
No.08

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

11.5

M4X13
LN
$EEN Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) (®) )
BHE weight 45g o O q.] ‘(2
HANDLE MOVE 88° « t % AN Q
ARM MOVE 105° :“: — |
B wvaterials ZF—JL (Steel) LO 26 <7>0
{4753 mounting method 75> Y ~R—2 (Flange base) — 76
i LfF AR IV itri i
BB Accessories JLftAKIL b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4X 13 1

A fAFv b (Square Nut) 118/F+ v ~ (Nut) 118

No.08-2S @

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.2

FEES Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) N M4X13
HE weight 40g © ®)
HANDLE MOVE 80° ~

LN ONO
ARM MOVE 95° H

N o
HE vaterials 27> L X (Stainless steel) 1~
B4 5% Mounting method 75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base) N 25

Lt XF > LRFIL K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless — 74.5

1B & Accessories Spindle) M4x13 174 -

A+ v b (Square Nut) 118/F v b (Nut) 118

No.08S

L

—~
1
— ™
¥ E N Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) 84
BE weight 45g <
1. ~ =~
HANDLE MOVE 88" 3 : 1 11.5 (7>05>2 T8
ARM MOVE 105° : 4-3LOTS-4.5X6.5
ME materials XF—Jb (Steel) 26 24
BT F5iE Mounting method Z bl — kX=X (Straight base) 76

HES ) JLARIL R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x13 1
R Accessories A.fAFv b (Square Nut) 148/7Fv b (Nut) 18

20

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38B/V No.38B/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

BETD

#HET Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)

BHE weight 205g/185g (SUS)

HANDLE MOVE 70°

ARM MOVE 75°

L e ;:/)Vbx(s(tggi)nless steel)

BT 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
XF—IJLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50

BB Accoscorios 1R AT LREFILIAASUSKIL b (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M6X50 1745, 7+ v b (Nut) 218,
EE4 (Washer) 24

No.38S/Jv No.38S/\-2S

RoHS 21 5 Fu
1o 110 [ ==

#E T Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)
HE weight 205g/180g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 75°

AF—=Ib
ME materials z (Steel)

27> LX (Stainless steel)
BF 7% Mounting method Z hL—KhA~N—2Z (Straight base)

XF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50

B ncoessories 1R A7 LRAETFIVIRASUSHKIL K (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6x50 1.7 v kb (Nut) 218, E&
% (Washer)2#

No.38C/v No.38Civ-2S

(58)

_1L 4.6
Stainless t=2.0

2-98.5

RoHS 2 g [T
o (1o ER=s

##E 7 Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)

HE weight 220g

HANDLE MOVE 70°

ARM MOVE 75°

ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) /X 7> LZ (Stainless Steel)

BUF 7% Mounting method fIE T (Side mounted)

ZXF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1R ZFULXEFIVIAASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6X50 14,7 v b (Nut) 218,
FEE£ (Washer) 24§

1F/B & Accessories

14

(49)

(63)

(172)

21



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38K/J\ [ 10 [T No.38RKS e

! 19 ®
o~ ™M <
ol —
) |a| A
- M6x40
$HEH Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)
e - + ! BE weight 310g
= E i HANDLE MOVE 70° "
- i [ ARM MOVE 72° (a\] N
Lo HH vaterials 2F— ) (Steel) pon <
) i BT 7 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base) @
‘ ! AJL K (Hex Head Bolt)M6X40 17
\ : 1FB& Accessories A7 vk (Square Nut) 118 . 7+ MNut) 118
ST ! EE£ (Washer) 11
o o~ No.38RKL
S A ~
#HE T Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) pug 'O AO o ~
HE weignt 380g } g 4-910.5
HANDLE MOVE 90° ~
N
ARM MOVE 90° fo 45 60 \DLO O]
M wateriais XF—JL (Steel) I 218) Kt AU
B{F % Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base) i _é;_: ;O
HES ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14 : .
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2fB/EE4 (Washer) 24¢ 14-] 45 | 36
M10x50 95
1A —
No.38P/Jr R°1H32 "ﬂ
#HEA Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf)
BHE weight 925g
HANDLE MOVE 85° o
ARM MOVE 75° N |
HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) $
B{F 7% Mounting method 75> ~X—2Z (Flange base) (:)/
HJL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 17 9 |
B Accessoris A (Square Nut) 1.+ k (Nut) 118 > 300
EE4& (Washer) 14
)
<
=
)
m N
— LN @ 8
¥ E N Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) < [N
BE weight 4308 N >
\
HANDLE MOVE 90° ()
ARM MOVE 90° 36 q‘}\ 40 67
ME vaterials 2 F—JL (Steel) 53 (221)
BT 75 & Mounting method fIEmEft (Side mounted) =% B EOw 2B
B A ) FIV K (Hex Head Bolt)M6X50 14 Grisp to release lock
coessories F v KNut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 2%

22




HOLD DOWN ACTION

THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38BX No.38BX-2S

B ISV TENY RILIEE

H2SIERT Y LASUS) EFIV Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2 ¥y @
o 1108

No.38KX

RoHS 21 .'
o o2

e 4-010.5
| L) (@)
~ )
N \ [ 4 olo
— © D= = ] )< |©
1_| O TT j—
& &)
#E T Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) i i
BHE weight 445g/450g (SUS) 34 |
HANDLE MOVE 80° 58
ARM MOVE 80°
) 2F—JL (Steel)
HE vaterals 257> LZ (Stainless steel) _
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) :{N:
ZF—JLEFILKIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8x65 - ®
B A ) 1A ZF 2 LREFIVIAASUSHKIL K (Hex Head
coessories Stainless Bolt) M8x65 175, 7 v b (Nut) 218, .
Stainless t=3.0 (250)

EE4 (Washer) 241

No.38SX No.385X-2S

RoHS 2l 5 ¥
o 110 [ ==

| o)
$HE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) O
EE weight 555g gl
HANDLE MOVE 85°
ARM MOVE 80° |
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel) I i
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base) (267)
HES ) AILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14
FH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2f8/EE4 (Washer) 24
#ES Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M8X65 - :
oHs e [l
BB woight 445g/450g (SUS) No.38PX 10 | 1O |
HANDLE MOVE 80°
ARM MOVE 80° 2 —
) ZF—Jb (Steel) N
i ST 27> L (Stainless steel) =) | l Q
BUF 5% Mounting method Z ML —hk~N—2 (Straight base) 8 O‘ A $ ™~
ZF—ILEFILFKIL L (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 — Z
HEE A . 1A AT LRAEFIVARASUSHKIL N (Hex Head J Lﬁ 85' ,%.I Zﬂo 5 2
coessories Stainless Bolt) M8X65 175, 7 v k (Nut) 218, ; _ -
B2 (Washen) 24 Stainless t=3.0 (250) s ﬂ; e =
‘_| ~— A== T
RoHS 2)'F ~ H
No.38Ck No.38Ck-2S o o 8] sus| 2.9
®

M10x50

4-010.5

#HEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M8X65 \
HE weight 500g E ol < %
HANDLE MOVE 505 8 — #E T Holding capacity 3.0kN(300kgf) n|im N
ARM MOVE 80° 407 _E, R R o558 &
HE wateriais ;;;t;{(s(tseteali)nless ool 5 § o HANDLE MOVE 85° |

S _ gn[ > ~ ARM MOVE 80° 60 (267)
BAFF5E Mounting method AIE At (Side mounted) & | & e — 25— (Steeh)
BB Accessories 1Z ; Z};fjl;};l(/;v‘}:: ;'E;GQUHS(?SLB:'ELZ(SILGZ\% Lg%;rtl 21 ( 249 BT 7 & Mounting method fIEmEf+ (Side mounted)

24

Stainless Bolt) M8x65 17,7 k (Nut) 21&. E&
£ (Washer) 241

Stainless t=3.0

1FB & Accessories

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

25



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE B IS5V BN\ RIVEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38D

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RO‘IHSZM N°-41C R01H32
4-010.5
n 4-09
oo B )
| = . [@fce
i 3 i LA QO
&
47
65
M12X75
#E T Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) #E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf)
HE weignt 740g M10X65 BE weight 1,025¢g &
HANDLE MOVE 85° HANDLE MOVE 70° OL °
ARM MOVE 65° ARM MOVE 90° ] e N a —
I I K ’LR N N
B wvaterials ZF—)L (Steel) ME waterials ZF—)L (Steel) Tawl <t N 8
BR{FH Mounting method 75> Y ~N=2 (Flange base) f BR{F 75 Mounting method 75> Y ~N=2 (Flange base) 3 ~ } }
HER ) KUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174 1 (91 ‘ HER ) KUk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 174 (95)
) RIS Fok (Nut) 2f/EE2 (Washer) 241 (268) LD Fk (Nut) 2f/E% (Washer) 241 307

No.38DS

RoHS [ [T
5o (1o X8

$FE T Holding capacity

5.0kN (500kgf)

No.43A

#EE T Holding capacity

2.8kN (280kgf)

HE weight 7208 HE weight 5008

HANDLE MOVE 85° § HANDLE MOVE 75°

ARM MOVE 65° ~ ARM MOVE 86°

MHE waterials XF—Ju (Steel) HE materials ZXF—Ju (Steel)

BT FE Mounting method Z hL— kX=X (Straight base) BAFF & Mounting method 77> I~X—Z (Flange base)

MBS rccossorios 3—:» k (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174 (91) 5(8268) HES Accescorios 7J<1b k (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 174
v b (Nut) 218/E& (Washer) 24 Fv bk (Nut) 218/FEE£ (Washer) 241

No.41A

#WED Holding capacity

#HEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf)
HE weignt 5108 BE weight 5008 T
HANDLE MOVE 50° 9 HANDLE MOVE 75° P
ARM MOVE 71° oo} 8 ARM MOVE 86° 8
ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel) Uj NJ E materials ZF—J (Steel) l
{73 Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base) >

1F/B & Accessories

26

2.5kN (250kgf)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X75 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

11.2

No.43B

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8%65 174
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

M8X65

95

2-09

27



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.82

$FE T Holding capacity
gﬁ Weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁ)‘]‘i:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.0kN (100kgf)
405g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M6x65 174
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 242

\e]

i

TS @

o | Nt

o | %47

g\ o
L 6.2 64 NI
(149)

No.82 H5% 55> TICDWNT

TS TIREE .
UNCLAMP

About No.82 Special clamp

BRIESE

Operation

LiIN—7% EIFT
BURULEY

Lift and lower the lever

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150 No.HH150-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
10

#EH Holding capacity
B2 weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*ZE Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ}ﬁn"n Accessories

0.27kN (27kgf)
25g/25g (SUS)
70°

95°

ZF—JL (Steel)

X7 LZ (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base)
Z2F—IVEFI:FAAZHRILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1A AT LAEFIIABSUSKILE (Hex

Head Stainless Bolt) M4X20 174
F v b (Nut) 2@

No.HH250 No.HH250-2S

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:

1171

4SLOTS-4.4x6.8

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20

N
™M
Q
—
o
—
N~

Stainless t=1.5

22

19

(72)

RoHS 2
10

-

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B H & Mounting method

1B Accessories

0.27kN (27kgf)
30g/30g (SUS)
70°

95°

ZXF—Ju (Steel)

X7 L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

Z2F—IEFI:FAAZFRILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1R A7 LAEFIVIARASUSKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 17

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

No.HH350 No.HH350-2S

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20 24.3 /7

15.9
24.3

13.5 |

o
fH

Stainless t=1.5

i/

28

#EH Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

1'7]'5! Materials
B HiE Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.9kN (90kgf)
125g/120g (SUS)
60°

90°

ZF—Jb (Steel)
ZF7 > LZ (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base)

ZF = EFIV:T LA R (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M6x37 1A, X7 LRAEFIV: LG T
> LZAFKIVK (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6x37 17

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

M6x37
™
— ©
o ONZE
! d
o~ 57
(140)




THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH450 No.HH450-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

o =

<ERAFEBSI >

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH151B

i..w

-

13.7 —

#E T Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) &
BE weight 25g
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95° 2SLOTSH4.4x6.8
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) 22 24.3
B{F 3% Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base) 72)
HES ) F4B>HKIL K (Nylon Bolt)M4x21 14
AR Accessories +‘y |\ (Nut) 2@
$HEH Holding capacity 2.4kN (240kgf)
HE weignt 275g/255g (SUS) N No.HH251B
HANDLE MOVE 60° ™
ARM MOVE 90° Stainless t=3.0 (175)
*Jg Materials ZT—)I/ (SteE|_) £
27> LZ (Stainless Steel) -
BT FiE Mounting method 75> IX—=2 (Flange base) t
@
2F —VEFI:T LAV S (Nitrile Rubber <
Spindle) M8x50 148, X7 > LXEFIV: T LFRF F
1B & Accessories > LZAJV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M8x50 17
F v b (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241
RoHS 2, ~
No.HH550 2
#EE T Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf)
HE weignt 30g
HANDLE MOVE 70° ™
ARM MOVE 95° Z ‘:r‘
ME materials ZF—Ju (Steel) 3.2 ? % 13.5 2SL0TS-4.4x6.8
BAFF & Mounting method Z kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base) 8 e
HES ) F4O> ALk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14 ’
FH Accessorles Fv b (Nut) 2B/EE4 (Washer) 24¢ (68)
<
O RoHS 2
o e —— No.HH351B "
— T T — n
5 <
41.2

M10x59

ol
—

v ~—~~ ~—~

ﬁEﬁ Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 0.9kN (QOKgf) [o0] (o))
(265) ™ ™
HE weignt 685g BE weight 125g ~ ~
HANDLE MOVE 65° HANDLE MOVE 60° <TII5 >jﬂ§>
ARM MOVE 93° ARM MOVE 90°
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) & Materials ZF—JL (Steel) 57 36 SLOTS-5.2x6.0
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> IY~X—2Z (Flange base) BUF 5% Mounting method Z ML —hA~N—2 (Straight base) =
HES ) JLFHRIL R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59 HES ) I LRIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1 (140)
F Accessories 1A.F v b (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 24§ R Accessories AF vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

30

31



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH451B

RoHS 2

9.2

M8x50

0!
$EEN Holding capacity 2.4kN (240kgf) 2

EE Weight 2808 ,'\\

HANDLE MOVE 60° N

ARM MOVE °

° 90 ol le 6.4

ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) 5.4

B{F % Mounting method Z ML —hkA~N—=2 (Straight base) 73 38.5 2-96.7

HER } S 4ftARIv b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1 (175)

R Accessories A Fv b (Nut) 2f8/EE2 (Washer) 24
RoHS 2
No.HH150H s/
4SLOTS-4.4%6.8
17
¢ oo
o[ n
SN
(O ®)
h ]
13.5

$FE T Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

BE weight 30g

HANDLE MOVE 70° 9

ARM MOVE 95° s a
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel) = < =
BT H5 3% Mounting method 75> IX—=2Z (Flange base)

HEE Accoscorios F402RIL b (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14K 22 @7

Fv b (Nut) 218 (83)

No.HH250H “

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

32

Nylon Bolt M4x21 P=0.7

0.27kN (27kgf)

30g
70°
95° J ©
2F L (Steel) j -

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

F1402 KLk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

24.3

(37)

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH350H

RoHS 2 [
o IR

#E T Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)

HE weignt 130g

HANDLE MOVE 60°

ARM MOVE 86°

MHE materials ZF =)L (Steel)

B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base)

J LRIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A F v b (Nut) 2/8/E& (Washer) 241

1F/B & Accessories

(25)

M6x37

©
==L =1 an
26.4 |\ SLOTS-5.2x6.0
36.5

O>JI\ RIVEFILICDWT

BF5FHRVDTEZ
[FEHTS<EMEEDELLET

You will not pinch your finger and
improve operability because of
longer handle.

(164)

33



-FTJ- !ﬁiggg S50 (NYRIV§HEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION -FTJ- !ﬁiﬂg 537 (VU RILHERY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
B 75V BN\ RIVHEE B 75V BN\ RIVHEE . —- —
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) H2SBATYVASUS) EFI

No0.09-25 o LB v
T 5 AR 5030\ KLim) °

A&, RIEBICIGUTISVIR= -
A bU—BMR—=2R - AIEERERL
CHELTSbFT,

They are prepared depending

on purpose of use condition.

CEEDZWVWATVUAETILE
SEEICEMLTEDET,
Stainless models were added more
this time.

M4x32

HBERFRICTTHEDRE. IEICHEELT

TEAVERL YA TDIS YT T, &
NU TS TFEERRICEDE TEIISA <
ZRHSNDDT, IWAHEENLLEHZLD
RIS CERAINTVLEY, (P59~P61)
Variable clamp, weldable and assembling,
is possible to use in many condition. #HE T Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf)
HE weight 45g
ERERKTOESASNEMEISNET, MRERIBTY Sy T CREARE TSR - HANDLE MOVE 8e
S . JAFTZ 1.5 mMINTHDEETHZE>TH ARM MOVE 80°
You can hold it if it has plane points even though (£1.5 mBZRILNOFBELTHS T
it is complicated shape. . AN HE = HHE waterials 27> LZ (Stainless steel)
HHRF T (P57) R e
. . B{F 5% Mounting method 75> ~X—2Z (Flange base)
The cam clamp is adjustment-free _ I _ . .
to +1.5mm. ZF P LREFIVDLGZFTELZRIVE (Nitrile
1FB& Accessories Rubber Stainless Spindle) 174
A7 v b (Square Nut) 118. 7 v k (Nut) 118
RoHS 2 a RoHS 2
No.09 No.095 5

I 10
M4x32

vr M4x32

(38) 5
5~
01 &7
O
0
72)

o
n ~
~ |
1o
5 —
e u
-~ “H L B (T3> T8)
#E 7 Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) $E 7 Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) 1.6 11.5 4SLOTS-4.5x6.5
HE weight 45g HE weight 45g 3.5 28 24
HANDLE MOVE 88° HANDLE MOVE 88°
ARM MOVE 80° ARM MOVE 80°
HME Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) ME materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
BAF 77 Mounting method 73> ~X—=2Z (Flange base) BRAFF53E Mounting method A hL—hk~N—=2X (Straight base)

I L4fFRIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4Xx32 1
A.FHF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 ~ (Nut) 118

JLfFRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4 x 32 1

1FB & Accessories A.AF v b (Square Nut) 118.F v ~ (Nut) 118

1FB & Accessories

34 35



THABZETISDT (IZ\URILHER)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HS10

RoHS 2 w
10

$EEH Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B{F % Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

36

~ 4.4 3
N
1| A T |
- &= " <2
B LA I
M4Xx20 i 4R 3.4X4.4-2SLOTS

%
/\
<]
‘

TR

o

i B i T
d b L > >(,’, ~
0.2kN (20kgf) JL @r ; T ‘
20g } % 15.8

75°

65°

2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20 1A
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

sws59T No.HS10

bFr208LVs3MaY 1 XBh5, 20kgxToen%E
HMABIENTEDISVT,

REARER - BIROHE - SEREB@ME LT, EDIRULDIERIC
RETY,

It's only 208 but the holding capacity is 20Kg.
Optimal for inspection, circuit board assembly,
equipment parts and repetitive work.

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV150 No.HV150-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

H’E Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ“ﬁ:ll:n Accessories

0.45kN (45kgf)
60g/65g (SUS)
60°

105°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)
2F—IVEFI:F1OCHERILE (Nylon
Coated Bolt)M4X22 148, 27> LAEFIVIAH

SUSHIL K (Hex Head Stainless Bolt) M4 x25 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 28/E£ (Washer) 24

No.HV250 No.HV250-2S

Steel Model:
Nylon Coated Bolt
M4x22

Stainless Model:

Hex Head Stainless Bolt

M4x25

33.4

2

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HV350

0.9kN (90kef)
155g/145g (SUS)
65°

115°

ZXF—Ju (Steel)
X7 L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
ZXF—ILEFIV:TLMFKILE (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M6X37 1K, A7 LXEF IV T LT
> LZARIV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6X37 1. F v b (Nut) 2@

4-05.2

M6X37
ot
()}
) ﬁ ‘
] |
3.2 L7
63

Stainless t=3.0

#HEEA] Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E wMaterials

R Z5 3 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (225kgf)

350g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

SJLfFHRIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

31.8
44.6

N
)

(32) 16

} M8X50 P=1.25

62

105
37



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV450 No.HV450-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

#HEE A Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials
Hlﬁjiii& Mounting method

ﬁ'E #h Accessories

No.HV550

2.25kN (225kgf)
345g/320g (SUS)
60°

100°

2ZF—JL (Steel)
25> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base)

ZF—LEFIV:TLMARIL N (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M8X50 1A, A7 LXEF I L
ft27 > L 2K~ (Nitrile Rubber Stainless
Spindle) M8x50 14,7+ b (Nut) 218/FE£
(Washer) 21

44.6

M8x50 P=1.25
SN
5’/ ///
t =
o
sl
~
o
Stainless t=3.0 57

#E 7 Holding capacity
BB weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#H Materials

B 53 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.HV650

4

3.4kN (340kgf)

6758

58°

106°

XF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

JLftHRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10Xx59 1
A.F v b (Nut) 2{8/Y 5 —7+— (Retainer) 118

4
~
N
100
N

(200)

M10X59
“ ©
1 S SP
&g B e
91 T T

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE

ARM MOVE

#E Materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

38

"

3.4kN (340kgf)

6608

58°

106°

ZF—J (Steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

JLftARILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/E£ (Washer) 24

65.2

M10X59

[ T I

(200)

1
LH|
3.2
(43) 19

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV151B

#HEEF] Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E Materials

A7 Mounting method

ﬁ"ﬁ Al Accessories

No.HV251B

0.45kN (45kegf)

60g

60°

105°

ZF—JL (Steel)

2 kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base)

;4O #%7AARIL L (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4 x22
1. F v b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 24%

%

l———

2.0
a

Nylon Coated Bolt
M4x22

(27)

(90)~

)

-

O

#EE A Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf) o
gﬁ Weight 155¢g ru?
HANDLE MOVE 65° — 7o)

} ( Q) {
ARM MOVE 115° ‘
#E Materials ZF—JL (Steel) L3 5
B3 % Mounting method Z kL —hk~X—2Z (Straight base) 6.4 _
HER ) JLfFHRILE (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1

AR Accessories A.F ok (NUT) 2@
RoHS 2
No.HV351B 3
o) I | I I

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E Waterials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (255kgf)

290g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

2 kL —h~N—2 (Straight base)

JLMARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

6.4

8.3

16.3

M8X50 P=1.25

i

(160)_

39



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV451B

RoHS 2

#EEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1‘]‘5 A Accessories

No.HV651B

I,

2.25kN (255kgf)

ﬁ -
3508 3.2
60°

100°
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~N—=2Z (Straight base)

I L fFARIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8 X 50 1
A Fv b (Nut) 28/E£ (Washer) 248

M8x50 P=1.25

16

(46)

) \
™7

1

ey

~ W Wj
- N
— /::,/ P //
Q ( \7_3/\\&% ,// 8//
N /\<\ /g

@]
oC

57

100

R

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{$ 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

40

M10X59

(221)

| a o
3.4kN (340kgf) T
6658 QO *
58° S £ 4
106°
e j—{l—% o1 f 4;-2 4-08.4

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

S L fFARIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X59 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV153XL

RoHS 2

#EE N Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B35 Mounting method

13/B & Accessories

No.HV253UL

0.45kN (45kgf)

708

60°

105°

2ZF—JU (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

FA1 O #AARILE (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4x22
1R, F v b (Nut) 2/8/E4£ (Washer) 241

int ——=
|

Nylon Coated Bolt

#HE ] Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HV453XL

'
+h

0.9kN (90kgf)

170g

65°

115°

2F—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

SJLftARIL ~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4& (Washer) 248

2

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E Waterials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (255kgf)

395g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

JLftARIL~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

156

41



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV653XL

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40A No.40A-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

$EEH Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B{F % Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

42

3.4kN (340kegf)

7608

58°

106°

2F =)L (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

SJLftARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

M10

x59

(200)

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Hg Materials
H!ﬁ?iii Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

<BR{FEEHH >
O © ]
o
oM <
@
1
33 4-06.5
M6x40
=
-
~ (@)
1.0kN (100kgf) (‘2 | 5
210g/205g (SUS) - 5
65° . 1 o
o o 27.5 < e
ZF—JL (Steel) ~ = TS THE>

Stainless t=3.0

ZF L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—ILEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6x40
1R

ZFULXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

Fv b (Nut) 218

No.40K No.40K-2S

#EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

M6x40
—~
[e0]
(q\]
=
—
™M
—
N
st
o)
1.0kN (100kef) 1
L p—
210g/205g (SUS)
65° 62.9
- Stainl t=3.0
ZF—JL (Steel) alnless t=o.

X7 L (Stainless steel)
Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

XF—JLETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1R

AT LZAETIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

F v b (Nut) 218

<T2UOS2THE>
4-06.5

43



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40P No.40P-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

BED

#HEA Holding capacity
EE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*Jg Materials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.0kN (100kgf)
225g/220g (SUS)
65°

95°

ZF—JL (Steel)
ZF > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZXF—=JLETIV:ARIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40

1R

27U LXETIVIAAESUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 14

F vk (Nut) 218

No.40S No.40S-2S

<ERfIEEH>

)
30,
44

- _ (o)}
Stainless t=3.0 a

o

RoHS 2l gy

#HES Holding capacity
HEE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

44

1.0kN (100kgf)
225g/220g (SUS)
65°

95°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 > LX (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

XF—ILETFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40

iES

272 LZEFIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

Fw b (Nut) 218

103

)

Stainless t=3.0

27.5

(€]
(O8]

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42A No.42A-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

BEOD

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Hg Materials
H!ﬁ?iiﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.5kN (150kgf)
360g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—JL (Steel)
ZF L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—IVEFIARILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50
1R

ZFULXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8x50 14&

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

No.42K No.42K-2S

(143)

(82}
C;
n ]
S C_© a2
24 8.5
43
M8x50
ol —
i
)
2
(o))
~
Stainless t=3.0 63

#EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.5kN (150kgf)
355g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 LX (Stainless steel)

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

XF—ILETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
1R

A7 LXEFIVIRASUSHKIL R (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8X50 1748

F v b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 24

(163)

™M
n ]
o C©o
— =
M8x50
oF—
i
o
L
wn
b o}
‘ 2.9
5 Stainless t=3.0
63 43

45



-Fjj-jﬁiggg S (WY RIV#HiHE) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42P No.42P-2S W@

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

[ep] =
O\
n /—ﬁJﬁ 5 | o
S C© = ™| d
N
24 8.5
43
M8x50
I

o]
$EEH Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) —
HEE weignt 370¢g g
HANDLE MOVE 54° ~
ARM MOVE 94°
& materials ZF—Ju (Steel) 2

453 - TS5 INR—Z
H!ﬁﬁa‘& Mounting method s : (Flange base) Stamless t=3,0 63
ZF—ILEFIVARIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8 x50
1R

1B & Accessories ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 14&
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241

No.42S No.42S-2S W

10.‘5
!
vy
Il

LN — —
o ( S
\my
—~
|!!| %
8 E N Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) ~ n
HE weight 3708 =
HANDLE MOVE 54° L 2.9
G MIMOVE ad Stainless t=3.0
MHE materials ZF—IL (Steel) 6
B4 773 Mounting method Z kL —h~—2 (Straight base) 63 43
XF—JLETFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
17K
1H/B & Accessories 27U LXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 174
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 241

46

-FTJ- ;ﬁiﬂg S50 (I\VRIV§iE) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 2
No.41B/v To
mi Y ]
1 CO
o oK JO %%
T
P
N
M6X50 g
(@)
i
N—
]
$EEN Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) ﬁ ‘H‘ ﬁ O L O
BHE weight 400g i -I—-— A
HANDLE MOVE 64° a ) @ ~~ — S
ARM MOVE 110° wed @\ © E o ‘
& @
HE Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) I:I:'J:/ \:I:':I:I_ — t t
B3 Mounting method 75> IY~X—2 (Flange base) 1 72
B A ) AJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
R Accessories +v k (Nut) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 241
RoHS 2
No.41Bth 0 [1e]
in 4-09
<
o
i
i1
M10x90 N
ék\ _// \'S
] Y A
)4 7
- XX 3
AP S <
~, A
(@) //(:’:\\ /\/ """" - - J
/. \ \ «f’\ ’,//
LN — O A ’,)/( \ ,)\,f’
FEEF Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) N ™ Pt e
BE weignt 1,290g ‘ § E 6// 'O//
HANDLE MOVE 67° c—— ~
ARM MOVE 140° ,_L
ME Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) < 115
B35 Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

KIV b (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 17&

IR Acoessores F v b (Nut) 28/EE4 (Washer) 24

47



HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

THAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No 418511 [0 No.41E i
L 4-08.5
] < P
n
o AR
- 5
22
40
g, ¥ M
@]
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) M10X65
1 R : 0%
" 5 ~
M6X50 — ARM MOVE 110° T o
E PE materials ZF—)L (Steel) L Ln : =
: \rEI/ Elﬁ'?‘iii‘i Mounting method T3 INK=-2R (Flange base) | | < g E L @
IZ=21 — _ IR (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 17 S
ﬁ%ﬁ I O i i Fu b (Nut) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 24 1 74
1
\o] N
— N7 RoHS 2 o
QL X E P o ‘ No.41F To|
#HEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) 8
BE weight 395¢g _ | ~ © % iF
HANDLE MOVE 64° 2.9 1 5 ll 4-06.2 |
ARM MOVE 110° 1:‘ 1 .
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 15 72 33
B H5 3% Mounting method Z kL —hk~X—2 (Straight base)
B A _ KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 174 o
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241
M10X65 |o
RoHS 21 ~ |1 O
No.41BSth w y
g ™
$EE A Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ‘ I %
HE weight 1,015g 4-08.5 E @
HANDLE MOVE 53° —
ARM MOVE 110° Pl
#E materials ZF—Ju (Steel)
B{FF5 & Mounting method FIEm BT (Side mounted) 45 +#
HES A Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 17 > _[[40
HR Accessories F bk (Nut) 2fE/EE£ (Washer) 247 69

K RoHS 21°F ~
No.41K 10 w
Q/i\\ / >
M10x90 85
X
7 A r\\
L L
N e
:
] i A T
L_| N —/ e T
& ﬁ E 7 M10X65
a S
$HES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ~ #HES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) L
BE weight 1,395g I N L@ BE weight 810g % o
HANDLE MOVE 67° I e \ 011 HANDLE MOVE 53° ﬁ -
. 19 30 = o —
ARM MOVE 140 e 2 ARM MOVE 110 L N
HMHE materials ZF—IL (Steel) MHE materials 2F—JL (Steel) i 3 [Te) L
BAFH i Mounting method Z kL —k~X—=2 (Straight base) B{FF & Mounting method ZhL—hk~N—2 (Straight base) 0 H 4.5 a ' $
— _ FIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 17 . . FLh (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 17 j‘ 4 H.LZ‘ZL% 4-04.5 -® 8.5
4 Aoz Fk (Nut) 2{8/EE% (Washen) 24 4 ez Fu bk (Nut) 2/8/EE% (Washer) 24 4=t 74 0
48 49


大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト
＝＝＝⇒４-Φ8.5

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト


THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISVTRNY

RIV#HEE

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.35

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

RoHS 2 RoHS 2] %
No.45 o 1Te]

18
L P — o~s| .
o | = ] T
f G 7 =
= I
o
o
M12x75
N 190 o
iy M8 P=1.25 D g
1 ]
& IIHEE N
T © M| o
HH ot [l @ &) P 9 SR 2]3)
— Plis=ifd = &
= [N g - © o o o
=] 16 Q Lé $’ #E T Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) ity /'I\\ @ l j
] : ~ o)) ‘Q& BE weight 1,265¢g (o))
- L A3
HHE) Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) - 4.5 I HANDLE MOVE 03°
10.5 24
BE weignt 435g 50 40 4-08.5 ARM MOVE 170° 120 50
HANDLE MOVE 68° HE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) T 4.5
ARM MOVE 130° B4 3% Mounting method Z bL—k~—Z (Straight base) — =125
HH materials 2F—JL (Steel) HJIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 17
3 . . - ) 21)—7 (Sleeve) ®19%x25 11@
BUF 5% Mounting method ZhL—h~N—2 (Straight base) 1FB R Accessories Fyk (Nut) 2/B/XFU> 9Ty S — (Spring
1F/B & Accessories #F v bk (Circle Nut) ®16x16 118 Washer) 14
No.37 B No.J-2-B R01H32
L ATR—=
@ owrl th I =
[Z AL
™M
__ — j@' !
N
(@]
N\
1k M8 P=1.25 M12x100
m o]
HH 2 =1 2N
.(
| o
— 16 2 A
~ $E 7 Holding capacity 3.7kN (370kgf) -—q: %
¥ E 7 Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) 4. 5 41 I 40 | BB o 1.490g JI ~—
fivaiixMOVE ji?s . 10.5 HANDLE MOVE 90° ' 264
ARM MOVE 110°
ARM MOVE 1350 *tg Materials x?_)b (Steel)
HE vaterals AF = (Steel) BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

50

Z KL —hk~X—2Z (Straight base)
#F v b (Circle Nut) ®16x16 11&

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x100 14

IR Accessores Fyk (Nut) 218/EE% (Washer) 247

51



'FT:T?EFiE!Q S50 (NYRIV§HEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISUTENYRIVHE

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.44A w

o 4-9010.5
LN
a
30
50
M o
$EEN Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M].OXSO

HE weignt 870g

HANDLE MOVE 100° = :

ARM MOVE 180° Hl

MHE waterials ZF—JL (Steel) N
BAF 7% Mounting method 75> IY~N—-2 (Flange base) ?}%ﬂ

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 1A —1
Fv b (Nut) 118

No.44B w

(50)25

1F/B & Accessories

4-010.
o ®10.5
LN
N
' _T M|{LN
50
o
#ES Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) M10X50 |o
HE weignt 835g
HANDLE MOVE 100°
ARM MOVE 180° n
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel) /(\\I
A+ Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) 8
HES ) ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 14 ~
HA Accessories Foh (Nut) HEI
RoHS 21'F
No.46A i w

o)
o
M10X50 | ?
¥ E N Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) @ o
BE weight 800g
HANDLE MOVE 100° z@
ARM MOVE 180° . m | C@
) N
ME materials XF—Jb (Steel) 8 ﬁ] O‘L%
BAF 573 Mounting method Z kL —h~N—=2Z (Straight base) 4.5 ~ Hf 30 4-010.5
HES ) AV b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 174 6 (70)
AR Accessories Fuk (NUI) 118 50

52

-FTJ- !ﬁiﬂg S50 (NVRIV§HHEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.46B f 70

S
n
L
=
@)
@)
M10X50 |—
[o0)
#E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) é m
gﬂ Weight 7805
HANDLE MOVE 100 1 | a3
ARM MOVE 180° —
ME i ZF—JL (S o @
Materials teel) LN . LU
BAF 7% Mounting method X kL — kX=X (Straight base) O? $
HER ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 174 40
HA Accessories 7_‘y |\ (Nut) 1@ ( _) 5
No.53A
h o
o
M12x75 o
- ©
#EEH Holding capacity 4.0kN (400kgf) | 5
. @ N
BE weight 1,140g J t ]
.
HANDLE MOVE 93° ] [0 Y Y i ) ,
ARM MOVE 166° J{—_ﬁ NLL EEZE X
on) n
MHE materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) ’ g E d_% ©
o ~
BT 5% Mounting method Akl —=hIN=2Z (Stl'aight base) il 4. 5 ‘_'1 30 4 (])9
Hma _ FIL L (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 17 12.5 (125) —
FR Accessories Fvh (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 241 - 50
RoHS 21'3
No.53B *qTo
m .
o
M12x75
o
##E 7 Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) - ;_O
B8 weight 1,855g ) B\ N
HANDLE MOVE 93° L
n A
ARM MOVE 166° ™| 7 ©)
B 4 2 g ®
& materials ZF—IL (Steel) - &? -
B H5 3% Mounting method X kL —hKh~N—2Z (Straight base) i " 190 S’/ 8'_% Q @
KIV K (Hex Head Bolt) M12Xx75 174 4.5 f
i _ ZY—7 (Sleeve) ®19x25 118 =2 30 4-09
R Aocessaries Fv bk (Nut) 2(8/27Y> 579> v— (Spring 12.5 (50) | s | W

Washer) 14

53



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X4

RotS [ p g [T
o (1o IS

#HE A Holding capacity
B weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

2.0kN (200kgf)
620g

75°

130°

ZF—JL (Steel)

4-08.2
éiﬂ
| T AR

.
~ wi & S ]
1 [ 8. tedl
.

BAF 753 Mounting method 75> ~X=2Z (Flange base) 54 (142)
1‘]‘&:& Accessories
RoHS [ [T
BEE
4-09
< I

#EE 7 Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

9
o
57
77

<
(]
X
Aa
rEEm T D ) [
O
(227)

HEE weight 890g
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 115° N |
HE materials ZF—)L (Steel) ,(\\‘
BUFF5iE Mounting method 77> I ~N—Z (Flange base) ;_D E $
o _ FIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17 ~ :
T4/ Accessories F vk (Nut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 24& 100
No.X13 R°1H32 Pﬂ
4-010.5
LN,
< AR
— =t LN
S =
5
59

#HEEF] Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#H Materials

AT Z i Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

54

r—

3.0kN (300kgf)

1,3058

68°

128°

ZF—J (Steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

KIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 17K
Fv b (Nut) 2f8/FE4% (Washer) 24

(57)25

108

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X14

RoHS g [
o (TelER

#E T Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B{F 3% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.X15

3.5kN (350kgf)

1,930g

67°

125°

2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 1A
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4% (Washer) 24

(61) 32

(315)

M8X65
() 2
#ES Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) 1;', ® X
HEE weight 900g r 5 " I @/ N
HANDLE MOVE 60° L e N
ARM MOVE 115° pijane ) ﬁ @ @
MHE materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) 8 o' -@
L H S
BUF 5% Mounting method Akl —=hIN=2Z (Stl'aight base) | . 5 1 T 3OQ
. _ HIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17 4-09
HRE: Accessories Fv bk (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 24 18 100 48 |
No.X16 R%ng"ﬂ
|
<
A
- @@ ,
]
M10X90
#EE A Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) Q b
~
HE weight 1,305g " ug &
—
HANDLE MOVE 68° o [ @ ki )
ARM MOVE 128° ~ E @
LN
ME Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) @/ (\”
B35 Mounting method Z kL — h~N—=2 (Straight base) — Q
;. b 129 N 4-0010.5
HES A ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 17 108 50 |
HR Accessories Fvh (Nut) 2f8/EE£ (Washer) 24

55



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISUTENYRIVHE

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X17

RotS [ p g [T
o (1o IS

No.130

RoHS g [
o (TelER

B HiE Mounting method

M10X90
[} N
= o
= ® N
$EEN Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) ﬁ%ﬂl\ N & #E T Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) ~—
BHE weight 1,9408 %g al \ \ — < HE weight 685g & 5
HANDLE MOVE 67° — E HANDLE MOVE 165° 9)
al'd < [®
ARM MOVE 125° gl Ln ARM MOVE 70°
: S — 68
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 0 4.5 — HE materials ZF—IL (Steel) ®
BR{FH Mounting method X hL—hk~X—Z (Straight base) ] * @ 4-910.5 B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) 120
HER ) Ak (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 14 »21f HES ) ARJV b (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2B/E4 (Washer) 240 175 70 R Aocessories F b (Nut) 2B/EE4 (Washer) 241
No.131 R%ng"ﬂ
)
N
® ® K’
— M12x75 \® ~
p—
) ) o~
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) ~
HE weight 1,585g 8
HANDLE MOVE 170° 8 i~ <+
ARM MOVE 85° 108 L
HHE Materials 2F—JL (Steel) 178 ®
]

56

1F/B & Accessories

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12xX75 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

ALISYTICONVT

THERER SN ITYDEESHED>TH
(£ 1.5mm) RNV OREBIELTIS Y THHEKE T,

The cam clamp is adjustment-free to = 1.5mm.

57



THBZBEIISY D (\VRIVHHE/STERE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.34

Bl No.39

RoHSZ
10

o

Tlzs

#HEA Holding capacity
EE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{FF & Mounting method

(o))

1F/B & Accessories

No.41BX

_ @ o
o™
dg 8 9@, @pg
™ ® ®
e
M12x75
120 70

5.0kN (500kgf)

2,330g

70°

133°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~N—2 (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 14
Z1—7 (Sleeve) ®22x32 118
Fv bk (Nut) 28/ 7> 57> +— (Spring Washer) 24

RoHSZ
10

19

=

30:2 o
RhimmiB N

L W N &%

5 112 N °
RiimmiB \ a @ 9

‘441 - 89 55

hye 2=)V—H)LARIL k M10x112

#EET Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HME materials

BRAFH & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.52

3.0kN (300kegf)

1,170g

65°

130°

ZF—JU (Steel)

Z kL —hk~N—2 (Straight base)

2= /)N—HJLKRIL kb (Swivel Foot Spindle) M10x 112
#F v b (Circle Nut) ®22x22 118

(ERY <) 1o

#HES Holding capacity
HEE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BUF 5% Mounting method

1’]‘@:?“ Accessories

58

-
4-010.5

L S |2
al % |

[N

35Jr7c,

(474)

3.0kN (300kegf)
2,260g

66°

135°

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x100 14
F v b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241

#ES Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

MHE waterials

B35 Mounting method

ﬁ'E B Accessories

4

il

=5

120 “38‘ \8-010

179

2.0kN (200kegf)

1,225g

93°

170°

ZF—JL (Steel)
ZhL—k~X—2 (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M12x75 1A
F+v b (Nut) 218

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
| AUV
Variable clamp
INUSS2TICDWNT / About Variable Clamp
RYAERER
WEZ 77— The angle is optional
I\ R
HANDLE

e

Welding

XRIV—hk
BEAERMER

The angle is optional

BIBHER

Mounting position is optional

IXUNo.1

RoHS 2
10

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

o0
1
@t
57 13
%)
oot ~
— =
70 S
=
N
4-08,
2.0kN (200kgf) No
o e o
116° 8 - 41
187° 58

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

A& (Body)/7—1L (Arm)/~N—2Z (Base)/
/N> RV (Handle) &118

59



HOLD DOWN ACTION

THAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B NVISVF

Variable clamp

JYUNo.1SB

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B NUISVT

Variable clamp

/YUNo.3

RoHS 2
10

(170)

#E T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BT A% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

10.0kN (1,000kgf)

4,150g

120°

190°

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

Ak (Body) / 7—1L (Arm) /~N—Z (Base)/

N
1

&
r—
%]
%
N
(38)
$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) | ‘ ‘
R weight 745g § il Tll; I
HANDLE MOVE 116° o | 5 E H
ARM MOVE 187° 70 g i | Ii
ME materials 2F—)L (Steel) 5 ) |
BAF 753 Mounting method X kL —hk~X—2 (Straight base) ﬁ 4.5 I I 4.5
HES ) A& (Body)/7—L (Arm)/ 4-99.5
HIRHR Accessories N>RV (Handle) &1
W RoHS 2|
1
NUNo.2 s
[s2]
i
4 [ﬂ ==(e:
77 3
(102)
6 NR
iy o
(25) / (54)
_ o ‘ ° @
o113 (Y il s
100 | & I
$FE N Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) @) . LIpL ~
HEE weight 2,265g N GH‘: :‘H
HANDLE MOVE 120° 6 11 . T 6
ARM MOVE 190° -
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel)
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
HES _ A& (Body)/7—L (Arm)/N—X (Base)/
HR Accessories N> KIWHandle) &118
. RoHS 2
/NUNo.2SB i
MJ
” i —H(D
77|23 103
_ ©.
2

(54)
(25) _
®WEH Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) —~ F» @
n n
8 v o 11 gl 2
HANDLE MOVE 120° 100 é\ O 3
ARM MOVE 190° = © ®) I
<
# B materials ZF—IL (Steel) L\n/ vr{) @ 6
WAFHiE Mounting method AhL—hIAN=2 (S"aight base) - 35 6 ‘j
HEE ) A& (Body) /7 —L (Arm)/ '
RRpicesssces N>R (Handle) & 118 1

60

N>RV (Handle) &118

61



STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Cc k.- 2EPx

Straight line clamp

W ERRISYS
Straight line clamp

paE VPN B W EHBY I 52/ straight line clamp

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

Big. REICIGUTISYIN—R -
ARU—MR-RECHBRULTHEDFT,
They are prepared depending on

KPR OBV (RIVIEE purpose of use condition.
DEZEIC!

For the Panel to change
frequently.

CEEDZVRATVURETIVD
SEECEMULTHEDET,

Stainless models were added more
this time.

IV RERFORELE N Z
FMALCEARE - BEIC
BEHEENTLWET !

It is used for various
equipment and jigs
using the big pressing
power of toggle.

HUSIERADETILBHCEVE T, (P73)
The push pull type is available. (P73)

No.02 No.02-25

CENNE '
[ IT— &3
\O
8l 40 4-©6.5
(12)
S ) 83
( &
= M8 P=1.25
o) TRAVEL
DEEP 20.5
&
o 42 83
o

Stainless t=3.0

C L=

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISYS
Straight line clamp

No.02BU

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

N 2 <+ o
—
) [( - ™M N
8 || 40|\ 4-06.5
N
M8 P=1.25
o DEEP 20
g PRy /
(]é) é'7 ey A
T o
o t 42 83
[\l

Stainless t=3.0

(Xe)

HE weignt 380g (223)
ZRA—% stroke 30" <T>T05 >j°ﬂ§>
HANDLE MOVE 150°
E materials ZF—IL (Steel)
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
No.02S No.02S-2S
@\ —
o =
(12.5)
M8 P=1.25
= DEEP 20.5 TRAV
Z
X =)
N
2.9
4.5

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

BRA$ 753 Mounting method

62

2.0kN (200kegf)

380g/360g (SUS)

30™/m

150°

ZF—JL (Steel) /X7 > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

<TF2OS2TR>

#HEA Holding capacity
HE weight

ARMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

2.0kN (200kegf)

380g/360g (SUS)

30M/m

150°

ZXF—Ju (Steel) /X7 L X (Stainless steel)
ZhL—hk~N—=2 (Straight base)

Stainless t=3.0

<F2OS2TRE>

63



C [ eV

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRNISY T

Straight line clamp

No.06 No.06-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 21 -
2 Tosus|

$EEN Holding capacity
B2 weight
ZRMO—7% Sstroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials
3117177'55& Mounting method

1+/E & Accessories

No.07

0.5kN (50kgf)
65g/60g (SUS)
13

93°

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 L (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4X15 174
F v MNut) 118

(64)

(37)

@ o
| =y
L2l
Stainless t=1.5

RoHS 21,
7o 1o

$FE N Holding capacity
HEE weight

ZMO—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME Materials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

1B & Accessories

0.5kN (50kgf)

1008

10 "/m

66°

ZF—Jb (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4Xx15 14K
F+v b (Nut) 118

No.SL10 No.SL10-2S

4-05.2

SPINDLE M4X15 P=0.7

(70)

8= 66 | 56

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMO—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1’]‘@ fh Accessories

64

0.45kN (45kgf)
45g/40g (SUS)
16 ™/m
187°

2Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

ZF—IEFIV:T LA L (Nitrile Rubber
Spindie) M4x14 18, 257> LRAEFIL: T LM R T
> LZAFKIL K (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) M4

X14 1R, F v~ (Nut) 118

27

C L.l

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY T

Straight line clamp

No.SL50R No.SL50R-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

#HET Holding capacity
BE weight

ARMBA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HE materials

BR{$ 773 Mounting method

1F/E & Accessories

0.5kN (50kgf)

55g/50g (SUS)

16 "/

180°

ZF—JL (Steel) /27> LZ (Stainless Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF = EFIV:T LA R (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M4x14 1A A7 LAEFIV LR XT
> LZAFKIVE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M4x14 1R, F vk (Nut) 118

No.SL50L No.SL50L-2S

M4 x14

1T o12

O
&l
1
t

EE
12

TRAVEL

32.5

RoHS 2

16

M4x14  4-04.4

5
PN ?_& l
Gr .Q}AS;
f 71 ©|o
L —
i

~N
f K é
DEEH sl 16 [ LVINYL
$E N Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) 12 . L GRIP P
—
HE weight 55g/50g (SUS) 43 O
N
ABMO—7% Stroke 16 "/m TRA}_/6EL w
HANDLE MOVE 180° 7
'_- 1
MH waterials 2F—)b (Steel) /27> L (Stainless Steel) 8‘—@ > |
BAFH7 3% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base) \‘j | I N }
ZXF—JLEFIV:T LRIV E (Nitrile Rubber LQ'
o ) Spindle) M4X14 1K, 27> LXEFIV:TLFZT 2.5—
B Accessories > LZAJV b (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) '
M4Xx14 1%y & (Nut) 118
No.SL100
M8 P=1.25

#HEE A Holding capacity
HE weight

ARMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HHE Materials

B3 75 Mounting method

2.2kN (220kgf)
295g

31.2Mm

180°

ZF—Jb (Steel) +FCD

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

65


大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト


@RI S>7

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

e RISy

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION ‘
Straight line clamp

W ERRNISY T
Straight line clamp

No.SL200 R°1H32

W BRI SY
Straight line clamp

No.51

RoHS 2
[+ [1e]

M10 P=1.5

& FU
o
0 TK
g O
(S
54
83

¥
18 9"42 G
d (112)
O\
X o
TRAVEL N Q S —
(41) .
- #E ) Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) — | [le\\e o
) BE weight 540g
. M (&)

$EEH Holding capacity 3.8kN (380kgf) ) . A RE—s s d S— (176)
HE weignt 555g o F HANDLE MOVE 150° 44
e e ME materials ZF—)L (Steel) @E
HANDLE MOVE 180 mﬁ'z‘l_;ﬁ Mounting method T3 IN—-R (Flange base)

HME materials

ZF—Ju (Steel) +FCD

(159) HRE ) HJILk (Hex Head Bolt)M8X20 174
B3 3% Mounting method 75> Y~—2Z (Flange base) FH Accessories F vk (Nut) 118
No.SL300 No.80
M12 P=1.75
{ ° 0|~ N
o)) o -
| 6-07
' DEEP R M8 P=1.25 —
35 DEEP : T } I Q @
20 - | @%Efr = ;
21.5 55 55| [L21.5
TRAVEL
(59.5)

~
o)
N TRAVEL 2
—~ @ ©®
#EEEF Holding capacity 6.8kN (680kgf) §'§ #EEA Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) (ﬁh\' 80 o ~
B8 weign 1,375¢ o0\ [T HE woin @65t [1 — 100001 &
ZhO—7% stroke 59.5M/m ZREO—7% Stroke 80™/m e @ b E : == = ]l W
HANDLE MOVE 180° HANDLE MOVE 180° =1 4.5 _’T 55 | 55 "r_«4-
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)+FCD ME waterials ZF—JL (Steel) 8%4 ] 153 H14
B H5iE Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) (241) B+ F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)
No.SL350 No.X6 "o 1o [Ea
M10 P=1.5
; - 0 0 N
© - g/ %,
o -
. 25 Mo, & L'H
(12.5)
TRAVEL
(50) #EF Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kegf)
#HE T Holding capacity 10.00kN (1,000kgf) BE woun 6658
HE weight 910g E ZRO—7 stoke 30™m 25 M8x30
ARA—7 stoke 507 o] | R 5909 [© HANDLE MOVE 6 TRAVEL 30
~—i
IRANIBILE RGO e — r\\‘-’? : ME materials XF—Ju (Steel) ;g N ;’)\ © . 8
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) ,u? (52) (128) B4 B3 Mounting method 952 Y~—2 (Flange base) ™ S, y 3
N—ZE Materials FCD I .
) - ) HFJU bk (Hex Head Bolt)M8X30 174
BAFH5 % Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) (180) T4 Accessories Fv b (Nut) 118 (37 (140) (118)

66

67


大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト
＝＝　→1000ｇ


C

Straight line clamp

@IS

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRNISY T
Straight line clamp

No.51B/V No.51B/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
10

]

$EEN Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMO—7% Stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

B35 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.6kN (160kgf)

495g

13 "/m

45°

ZF—Ju (Steel)/XF> LR (Stainless Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

=7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
Fv b (Nut) 118

==

Stainless t=3.0

71

(136)

No.51BX/v No.51BX/\-2S o sus
4-06.5
M10 P=1.5 o /
—
e 4
EEn====\E, X ) — |
Z= 2550 2T I~
i Sia
|40 ]
70
$HEH Holding capacity 1.6kN (160kgf)
BE weight 465g TRA\3/EL
1
A RO—7% Stroke 13™/m A\ :
HANDLE MOVE 42° ™, j O\_ »l r X —“—) 6L{:
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)/XF> L (Stainless Steel) N % NJ ’g\rm’_ ~
BAFH 3% Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base) ':+: i ~ 26 27 T T
BF b i 017x2 :
FHE & Accessories i (N(L';t'?x1gh ) D) ST7E52 i Stainless t=3.0 (228)
RoHS 2{ Il M
No.51Bth 8]
4-09

%BHIZ7 5 TR

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HMHE Materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

68

3.0kN (300kgf)
1,225g

23"/

45°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fw bk (Nut) 118

M12 P=1.75

65
83

(71)

C

Straight line clamp

@RI S>7

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI SY
Straight line clamp

No.51BS/JV No.51BS/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

RoHszgsg
10

M10 P=1.5 —

il

/\
$E 7 Holding capacity 1.6kN (160kgf) g Al f , °}‘ ) )
. w A I A\~ ¥
HE weignt 465g ~ B (L@i@@ ’Q\
ZRO—7 Stoke 13 "/m N ~
HANDLE MOVE 42° H 3*
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel)/ZF7>LZ (Stainless Steel) _’- 2.9 ] 40 | 4-06.5
BT 7 & Mounting method ZhL—h~X—2Z (Straight base) 18 46 22 70 M
D ) =7 vk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118 Stainless t=3.0
ﬁ'Enn Accessories F bk (Nut) 1@ (228)
No.51BSth R‘;ng “
M12 P=1.75
e S o e Y
- ==t )
35 |_7 = =
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) TR9\3/EL
HE weight 1,225g R
ZAPFO—7 Sstroke 23 "/m . g
HANDLE MOVE 45° £‘7 ~
HE materials XF—IL (Steel) ~ 1 60
B 75 i Mounting method Z bL—b~N—2Z (Straight base) l 70 48 92 4-09
= ) =7 v b (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 118
1FE& Accessories Fouk (Nut) 118 (328)
No.51BX R 2
N 4-010.5
M12P=1.75 3 [ Pr Q]
[0) P : s N[
& ya
130 1
e 172
|
LN
#EE T Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) @
B weignt 2,045g
A PMO—7 stroke 29 ™/m TRAVEL
HANDLE MOVE 40° \9 Fimimi 29 6
E materials ZF—JL (Steel) LA| — 1
BUF 3% Mounting method 75> I~X—2 (Flange base) ﬁ:' 8(7 H s s
1FB& Accessories Aftlf IEN(::)e)::é;gh NUDIM12{1935 118 101 (273)
69



Cc k.- 2EPx

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRNISY T
Straight line clamp

N
[+ 11e]

No.51C
~
S, @27
4-012. <
M18x50 © %5
© =] ol ,l\\
=0 1] Qo
M18 P=2.5 < o 2
RUEME 35 HBO) 2
(138
$HES Holding capacity 16.0kN (1,600kgf) TRAVEL (76)
HE weight 4,165g — s I\ RIVERR/ (AT
A RMO—7 stroke 76 ™/m ? ‘ © o 2
Yo~ @ 0,9
HANDLE MOVE 180° ~ 8 l
M8 materials ZF—JU (Steel) +FCD j ~ (89) (84)‘(80)‘ _
_ <TF2UOSTHE> |9
BT A& Mounting method 75> ~X—=2 (Flange base) (318) 8
N> RIVEERFA/NA 7 (Handle Extension Pipe) (150)
1HB& Accessories 1R, KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M18x50 174 —
F vk (Nut) 1@
RoHS 2 9 5
No.51MB 4T
4-010.5
M12 P=1.75 DEEPQ I
\<4£—H |_€§ _Xd}.l
T i [co/[e/
as D e=——HA | []ine
8 10} & v S S
70 ‘
100
~
#HE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) A TRAVEL o
R v A 43 Z
E Weight 1,550g PR ‘_I_I ]
Z A —7 stroke 43 "/m @ “il GLL!_I { :> KO I '@\@
HANDLE MOVE 115° T~ Q | T T
PR watrias sc#t b~t 25752 195 |

mﬁ'ﬁ% Mounting method

No.51MD

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

RoHS 2

%BHIZ7 5 TR

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

BR{$ 753 Mounting method

70

3.0kN (300kegf)

1,200g

43 ™/m

1156°

SC#t

774y KBt (Bracket mounting)

M12 P=1.75

TRAVEL S
-4_3.| o)
a- 199
1 55 |41
195

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

C ki

Straight line clamp

B BLSIERAISVT
Straight line clamp

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

5|2 ELTHERMTIEE  You can use this as a pull clamp

No.50A No.50A-2S

52
M10 P=1.5 4 pg.5 | 32
b <

[Tales]
< O

1
HANDLE PSITION
FOR PULL CLAMP

*BEFBLISY TiE
#E T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
B2 weight 360g 8
a1l

A RMO—7 Stroke 30™/m C N €
HANDLE MOVE 190° i
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF> L X (Stainless steel) 3 63 36
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) Sta|n|ess t=3.0 151
HES ) =7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118

AR Accessories #_‘y |\ (Nut) 1@
No.50AS No.50AS-2S XB|XELTHMEMTRE  You can use this as a pull clamp R°1ng !‘ sus

\DLE POSITION
PULL CLAMP

*BHEFBLISY T

~
—
#HEA Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) Z
HEE weight 355g §
A RME—7 Stroke 30 M/m
HANDLE MOVE 190°
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF> L X (Stainless steel)

Stainless t=3.0
Z kL —hk~N—=2Z (Straight base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 1@

Fv b (Nut) 118

Elh‘jiiﬁ Mounting method

11}5:1:& Accessories

No.50B #5|XELTHEHTIBE You can use this as a pull clamp
4-09
M12 P=1.75
— L | LD
= U O |00
{ f 62
' 92
\ ' HANDLE POSITION
*EEEBLISY T TRAVEL ::iia—_ O FOR PULL CLAMP
55 T T=
#HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
— 0408 HANDLE POSITION
- e - i FOR PUSH CLAMP
A RME—7 stroke 55 ™/m —_ n i\
HANDLE MOVE 180° - Q-H o -
'
E materials Z2F—JL (Steel) JL{(\] I N n
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base) T 97 54 | ’ ‘
=7 v b (Hex High Nut) M12 19%35 118l 243

3B Accessories Tk (Nub) 118

71



STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Cc k.- 2EPx

Straight line clamp

B BUSIEHRAIS VS

Straight line clamp ¥-2S[F R T LASUS) EFIL

No.BOBS xEIx&ULTHEMERIEE  You can use this as a pull clamp R%ng

M12 P=1.75

Ll
35 - (334)

TRAVEL
55

*EERBLISY T

$EEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
HE weignt 930g

Z O —7 stroke 55 M/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

ME materials Z2F—JL (Steel)

B{F % Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base)

HES ) &7 v b (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 118
AR Accessories T‘y |‘ (NUt) 11

No.FM50 No.FM50-2S

(27)

360°
HANDLE ROTATION

M16 P=1.5

XBRRS|IEISV I

#EEA Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)

BHE weignt 105g/105g (SUS)

A RMO—7% Sstroke 19 "/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

ME materials 2F—JL (Steel) /27> L X (Stainless steel)
BF 5% Mounting method 734y NEBfH (Bracket mounting)

3B Accessories F vk (Nut) M16 P=1.5

72

C ki

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

B BLSIERAISVT
Straight line clamp

No.FM150 No.FM150-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 2
=

ifiete

*BHERSIEISVTH

#E I Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf)

BE weight 275g/265g (SUS)

ZRMEA—7 stroke 38.1"/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

E materials ZF—)L (Steel)/RFT> LR (Stainless steel)
BT 5% Mounting method 754y NEUE (Bracket mounting)

{H/E & Accessories F v b (Nut) M20 P=1.5
No.FM250

M20 P=1.5
M8 P=1.25 6.2 |
N\ T Taeee
....... .L---.’_ i ] @
360° DEE 25| 109) )
HANDLE ROTATION (109)

M20 P=1.5
|

=
=

26

: 1 t

37

*BHRBSIEISV T

#HEE A Holding capacity 3.2kN (320kgf)

BE weight 7408

ZRE—7 Sstroke 67™/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

HHE Materials 2Z2F—Jb (Steel)

B3 75 Mounting method 72y MRfE (Bracket mounting)
{H/E & Accessories F v b (Nut) M27 P=2

M27 P=2

M10 P=1.5
N\

6.5

}

360° > | Eiimg
HANDLE ROTATION [PFEP i -
= (172)
TRAVEL
67
J
&
5% 22
8
92

FM2U—=XHUIEHEA FM Series Instruction

Y (1R

Y FIFARELN
360° 1=

BLsIERALN—

73



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

AR Introduction JAVAZ:{C]le]F 4ok ) BTN RCENT

UEL-Tw I BID)\—ICKDEEY =
SIo#FTISYTLET !
FICHMERm - REfmE UL TRA
WeZWTHBDbFRT,

Hook the U or hook type bar and
pull clamp.

Commonly used equipment and
machine tool.

Tv9052INo.FARE0E!S!

eILoOvoo93507

CREDEZD D DTV IBISYTHS
AV FyTICMbbERLIE, (P76)

Hook type is added.

TESRDIREE(L, - SRIEEIBALEIC
RETY, (P79-P80)
Self-lock clamp is for
work standarization &
prevent malfunction.

No.PA150

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

A MO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

74

1.7kN (170kgf)
325¢

102 "n
2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

4-07.1
NP = Y ©
s ool e ) 2l
1 : N 78 ™
3_1 ol
19|
35
(214)
— N )
—
2. 48
< t ADJUSTABLE STOP
o

DRAWING MOVEMENT

Ty I8 GhREWa) 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.PA250

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

- G e

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZPMEO—7 stroke

MHE materials

B{F 75 3% Mounting method

1.7kN (170kegf)
275g

107"

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

No.FA100 No.FA100-2S

DS

50
35

19

=

(211)

"I\ M8 P=1.25

&

DRAWING MOVEMENT

WS o

—_8
ADJUSTMENT
(105) -(60)—

3/8DIA #J$9.5

|

<S> fg
5 o) P42 = oy
3 9 SR (== == —
© l@j o
16 n4.2
UL hZEE L N
26 PEE EE;;({IE RUBME
TE M (27) 27
L *(14) I ,
WEN 1.06kN (106kef) 3] OrE l §
Holding capacity d g —~ ) N
~ N g“
HEE weight 63g NS T Lo
ZRNO—7 Stroke 29 "/m <TIS5>ThE> ~ ~
HH Materials ZF—J)L (Steel)/RFT> LR (Stainless steel) (74)
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
1B Accessories T8y FA2k (Latch Plate Attachment) 118
a
No.FA200 No.FA200-2S R‘;ng sus‘
<EUSEEHE> »4.5
o] V [o¢] o 0 @ [ Too
< = g l7le | T |ws K
< | ™ i . @ LN
i 065/ bty
7.5 119 : L4
40.3 268 5 M5 P=0.8
URIL RZEH L .
TR BAME RUBME
I (34 43
AN 16 |
#E T Holding capacity 3.2kN (320kgf) N ( — ’N\
/== <
BE weight 220g C 1 N
e I 11
ZRO—2 stoke 43.8"h ]
HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF7> L X (Stainless steel) ::: :’)‘ (125)

mﬁ"jii Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)
T2y FA bk (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

Stainless t=3.0

75



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

Ty I8 GhREWa) 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA250

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp) H2SBATYUASUS) BT

No.FA110 No.FA110-2S

% RoHS 2
10

<HRfSEEE> ®7.1

o O (. —
H::?G 2 o;*E

RoHS 2
me

N ! ]
o g | T | 36 110
36| \@8.3 983/ Tist
55 :]:;g M8 P=1.2 2-06.5
[E===y =k
o OIS ¢ A 1] N~
RUEDE N =N e ~
% ! (o H
URIL R L 57 E=——/ === D
J:Fx RAME (42 ‘ // /
$EEN Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) - 73) M 6 P=1 0 /,: /;
R weisn 445¢ ] ‘ MEBUIZFYVFAS ~ S
A MO—7 stroke 48.2mm 3j . ,{,« /’,/
ME materials 2F—JL (Steel) (154) ®5.2 e [q /7? /
BT H5 3% Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base) \ \\> }’Z\?J/
1FEM Accessories 74y F A b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118 l_ Z - \l\
ﬂ' ~—~ {/ Ve ~ -é- ™M
RoHS 2 L\ = 0
No.EA400 ™M m \ N | I r//u ™M
| T
®10 ¢18 WES 1.7kN (170kef) 16 | < |
1 Holding capacity o g g@%%%
| - [ )| HE weignt 180g/170g (SUS) n;/ 21 > /5
13 [ ] — roke 30 M/m
67 47 [T 11 | APE= e .
I I I‘fﬁ“ ] #E materials ZF—JL (Steel) /27> L X (Stainless steel)
—l ; L J_; M10 BT 7 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base)
207 I 1FB R Accessories U7%&yF x>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
I\ RIVEE (BEER
No.FA120 No.FA120-2S
AhkO-o
140
#HE T Holding capacity 4.5kN (450kgf) [ )l l
H& weight 1,260g = ﬁ T I\ e (DJ19
eigl ’
ZRO—% Stoke 1404 (23) |y J/}l&l 0 >
ME aterials SS41 - | "36
e _ . 0 85 240
B{FH i Mounting method A (Welding) =[] %Sé%
1B Accessories N>RV (Handle) 174 110
RoHS 2 23 2-906.5
No.FA500
10 j S A ‘
~ )
q S i =i S
(011, N L - = i
— iR __hs S 7
t : s
69 QLI
| ’ o i
/ o T \W8/16 %—’ Me P=1.0
(h‘ FEYFA ita 0
{ N -
i 20 i
11 20|_35 75
nﬁi&s
$HEH Holding capacity 6.5kN (650kgf) #HEH Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf)
HE weignt 2,410g 30 HE weignt 190g/170g (SUS)
ZRA—2 Stroke 100 n i e 160 ZRO—2 Stroke 30"
HE materials SS41 {(40 HE materials ZXF—Ju (Steel)/ZAF> LR (Stainless steel)
BAF7573E Mounting method B (Welding) 165—— | ~153 240 BRAFF53E Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base)
1B & Accessories N>RV (Handle) 174 5 §SZ 45

76

1F/B & Accessories

T2y FA bk (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

77



7‘)7?2 (BloIF¥LBY) 75?70 PULL ACTION

Tension Clamp

7“/7?2 (Blo(F¥L8Y) 75)70 PULL ACTION

Tension Clamp

W 1] =" W, 1 =5
W oyoRISYT %2532 7Y LA(SUS) EFIL W oyoRISYT %2532 7V LA(SUS) EFI
Hook clamp (Tension clamp) Hook clamp (Tension clamp)
No.FA150 No.FA150-25 ot sus| No.FA110RK No.FA110RK-2S ot sus|
110
[—L 2-06.5
S v =N N *
= N o ) - e ~
N l N h T o s H
==S = *
MEBUZIYVFA> ~
Lo ®5.2 M6 P=1.0
s ﬁ
A\ \ % o T In
< [T ' )} //u 0
™M N S
~ N ™M
g D 1L
[ |
1120 | | 20
i Ami 16| 21| 35 75
FEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) B HBEET) Holaing capacity 1.7kN (170kgf) s
BE weight 440g/440g (SUS) BE weight 200g/180g (SUS)
A BRO—7% Stroke 40 "/m ZARO—% Stroke 30 M/m
MHE waterials ZF—Jb (Steel) /X7 > LR (Stainless steel) ME materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless steel)
BT 75 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2 (Flange base) BRAF 53 Mounting method 77> I~X—=Z (Flange base)
1F/B & Accessories U7%&yF x>k (U Latch Attachment) 118 1B Accessories U7%&yF x>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
No.FA160 No.FA160-2S o lsus No.FA120RK No.FA120RK-2S o lsus
20 110
- - 23 2-06.5
— —~ ~
® J © < j S %
™ mj N n & = N
N == S =
38 J } =1 ﬁ
15
©
Q
LS (J © M6 P=1.0
P
ol - - I e o
—ai | LN . - ~ I |
HE7SYFA> ~ 2 ‘ TEP S 2 BTy FA N v
N 77 A\ ~ N T T
KSUS[FT7HYFAS MRU 11 20 | 35 75
o mEE
#ET Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) iE
R woignt AR (U $HE 7 Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf)
RPEY Seie 407 HE weien 2108/190g (SUS)
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /27> L (Stainless steel)

H!ﬁﬁii Mounting method

1’]‘@ #h Accessories

78

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

Z2FLXETIVEMERE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

ZRMEO—7 stroke
ME materials
mﬁ'jii Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

30 ™/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LX (Stainless steel)
75> Y~R—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FAT150RK No.FA150RK-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZhO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1B Accessories

No.FA160RK

3.0kN (300kegf)
480g/480g (SUS)
40™/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF> LR (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
U7%yFx> bk (U Latch Attachment) 118

No.FA160RK-2S

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

Z MO —% Stroke

HME materials

BUF 5% Mounting method

1’]’@:?“ Accessories

80

3.0kN (300kgf)
470g/390g (SUS)
40"/

ZF—JL (Steel)/ZF7> LR (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FAh (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

Z2FLXETIVEMERE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

R T N
FEUIZIYVFA>
®9 (SUS=®10) M10P=1.5
o N 1n
/N (&, . *‘ 3
__I| 57.8
L34
AEE 40 114
154
20 2-08.5

T

I

L
o

38

PR
:é—l

\\HET k M10 P=1.5
e
% H P | )

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

PEEFBTT Introduction

I7—9352T Airclamp

avsO—-5—
Controller

I7OSVTRERICERERTE.
BHEERENDHEHFAHICHRAIEWNT
W3 (ED\. BEADIIT P AKEET—2
ZNT TR LEICERT D EFEME

ZLEIFBTENTERT,

You can operate multiple air clamp
at the same time, and is installed
into auto machine.

I7—OSVTDERER Air clamp schematic

[SE] [WEE]
FERFa1—TId 6mm X 4mm TG

I7-JavEx—yav
Air combination

F. BE. EHALA/NLT
Air compressor Manual, Foot switch, 4way solenoid valve

I7-3avJbwvh
5kgf/cm ~10kgf/cm

DUy yFMF. AEIVNERFICEETFETT,
BRBICHBHLEDELEE L,

You can choice one touch fitting or with speed controller.
Feel free to ask us.

INIT7—205V T AC250 &5

Released New small air clamp AC250

CREDZD OIINBDI TP =I5V THSAVF v
DbFRLUfco YIRYMADYUYT—ZFALTHEDIID
TEVY—R(yFICBRMBULTVLET ! (B T—5IFED)
We released the small air clamp that we had been requested.

ZOMIT—OSVTHETE
YAV FREETIVDSA
VFvTELTHEDET,
(P88~)

All our air clamp can operate with sensor.

Sensor switch can be installed.

No.AC250

RoHSZ
10

-
s

24

46.5

T2l 1|24 | 57.8

40

114

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

0.4kN(40kgf)(0.5MPak%)
600g

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt)M6x40 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

4-05.3

46.4
27
6.6

LZJ

(53)

6.4 1217
44

81




I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—o05V7 THBZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450

RoHS 2 w
10

$FE N Holding capacity
gﬁ Weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁ)‘]‘i:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaks)
1,150g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 242

)|l
oy

53.5
1.
9
©

g
69
(R-RC)1/8 %
B 1 e
Y. =

RoHS 2] %
No.AC451 fo 4o
BT 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaks)
Holding capacity -
8
HE 1,330g
Weight
*”3 ZF—JL (Steel)
Materials
mﬁ_ﬁ%‘ 75> ~=2 (Flange base) &
Mounting method a
o IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 174
ﬁE"“v Fv b (Nut) 218/
Accessories EE4 (Washer) 241
5
No.AC650
4-98.3
<
o o
X @ NCTOL by
9.5 |B1.8
(114)
M10x70 (R-RC)1/8
g
o (R-RC)1/8 =
#HE T Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥) o E
<
HE weignt 2,580g -
MHE waterials XF—Ju (Steel) 90
BUF 75 3% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)

1F/B & Accessories

82

AKIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M10x70 14
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4£ (Washer) 241

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.56

RoHS 2 w
10

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt

ME materials

mﬁ'jifﬁ Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.100

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,300g

2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4% (Washer) 24

M10x60

3-08

=F

1¢

70

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

E materials

BRAF 53 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.200

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,010g

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

(11)

M10x60

<ERfSEBOYEFHE>
(EERAILD)

M12pP=1.75

(130)

< o = o
mI =
by
10 1%
28

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
2,160g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

SPINDLE

M10x60

16

(60)

™
5
SN
S 7
(R
N
&
(52)

83



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—o05V7 THBZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101

N
[+ 11e]

5-011
)
3 & )ED S
M14 P=2
M12x110
E ] 2-(R.Rc)1/8 3
" o
al /)
=
kO$ I i I I i I I i I —
#EF Holding capacity 1.7kN(170kgf)(0.5MPak%) f WQ N
BE weight 4,210g 112 121
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)
Bt A% Mounting method 75> IY~X—2 (Flange base) (431)
HES _ HKILK (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
HARER Accessories Fu b (Nut) 2{B/EE4 (Washer) 24
No.500 1o
5-011

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

84

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
4,700g
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

(81) 25

M12x110

=
(105)

[
17
5‘.-\..\:;56 s

M14pP=2 ) 45

i

!
4 2-(R.Rc)1/8
¥ 7 }
| 2\ 4 .'.’l\\/w
E - I
) | l — e
S i Ll |
- |
b 120
(441)

I7—957

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201

RoHS 2
[+ [1e]

WEAH Holding capacity
HE weight

MHE materials

H!ﬁ?iii% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.501

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,210g

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

&
<
M10x60
= —~
o ?
< M12P=1.75 &
g o OW (R -RC)1/8
@
E ~
o 55_|_65 n
Q o
2 2
(R-RC)1/8 N
216) <T2UOS5TH>

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*Zg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

5,480g
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

M12x110

85



I7—03507 (ZixEE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-05V7 #BULE/THBXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.55

[+ 11e]

WED Holding capacity

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak)

83

:

D14

(57)

=
ol

TRAiEL
.18

B2 weight 1,5008 SI\E’IISI\L%%JE
ARO—7 Stroke 16 ™/m & [ﬁ
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel) E r |
BAF 7% Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base) C"? 46.5 }
HER ) KUK (Hex Head Bolt) M8X20 17 (76) ‘ (163)
AR Accessories :’_‘y |\ (Nut) 11 (350)
— ROHS 21
No.102 w
a
(oY
5 @@) 9 E
o ~
5-09
=
. e
<EUSERSTE> gI o A

10 (BERILD) 1 =

o =

10 14

M12P=1.75 28 28

#WED Holding capacity

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf)

M10x60

/ (R-RC) 1/8

(38

(R-RC) 1/8

BE weight 1,990g
HME materials ZF—Ju (Steel) N fO:
BT FE Mounting method 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base) ) "Q”:ll>' LB
’ =0
S _ FIL L (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17 MJ.I,
FH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4£ (Washer) 241 <TIISITE>
%33 ROHS 21 5
No.105 o 110
4-08.5

$EE D Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZhO—7 stroke

HMHE Materials

BAF 573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

86

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,5608

28™/m

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14
Fw bk (Nut) 118

:
%
.
o
5

lw]

Air clamp

I7—03507 (ZixkE)

AIR ACTION

BI7-o35V7F

tEEEY

Straight line Pneumatic Clamp

No.106

[+ [1e]

S
e 4-®10
\fo @C—H
Ln : ! —~
e == | S
—| DEE : C
© Q
12 66
2-(R.RC)1/8
M12x40 M12 P=1.75 ( )/
TRAVEL
40 ~
] N
- —r |
o[ o
() (o) —
#HEA Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥) f | R f
= O
HE weieht 3,6008 (55) 150 (68) L \O%
A PFO—7% Stroke 40 "/m (440)
E materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
S Accessorios KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241
No.107 dmEn000 L
e & /

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMEO—7 Stroke

HE materials

BUF 3% Mounting method

ﬁ'}gnﬂl Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)

1,2008

10 "/m

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

&7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17 x25 11&
Z71) >4 (Spring) ®10 11&
Fv b (Nut) 118

71
51

—

I
(56)

(300
(93)

87


大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト
＝＝＝＝＝　廃番

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト


AIR ACTION

I7—-9507

Air clamp

B I7—0507 SYU—X THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450S w

4-07
it o5 ~
Ry Ao 8

9
69
M8x50 (R-RC)1/8

< \ (R+RC)1/8
@©

(135)

©
@ ‘ﬁi’io y
3 o
(56)
(273)
#HE T Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPakF)
HE weight 980g
E waterials ZF—JL (Steel)
BR{FH 3 Mounting method 77> I~X—2Z (Flange base)
B Accessorios ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 174
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/E£ (Washer) 24%
No.AC451S 1o

53.5
31.8
(56)

M8x50
M9 P=1.25
—
LN
%)
i
— @ [~
9\ % 2 (rRro1/8
| = -
T | (R.Rc)1/
m o
S|
9 | 1919
81
%) (56)
N
) Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak) Z
BE weight 1,100g 9
ME materials ZF—Ju (Steel)
BAFH5 % Mounting method 75> IX—=2Z (Flange base) l%hﬂ
HER ) AKILK (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
HH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 218/EE4 (Washer) 24

88

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507 SYU—X THEAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC650S

RoHSZ
10

< 4-08.3
jumy
o~ o ~
S g
]
9.5 |B1.B
(114)
(R-RC)1/8
M10x70 (R-RC)1/8
o)) {
i
ol | O
90
ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(1 00kgf)(0.5M Paﬂ%‘)
HEE weight 1,980g
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel)
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
HES ) IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X70 174
PR Accessorles F b (Nut) 2fB/EE4 (Washer) 24¢
RoHS 2}'§
No.56S w]1°]
R
~
E rﬂBiJ g
<EUISERS FEE> 3-08

ED Holding capacity
BE weight

ME Materials

B HiE Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak)
1,110g

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

(EEAILD)

36
32
ﬂL

D, 70 1

(127)

89



17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

BI7-0507 SYU—X THEBAE B I7-0507 SYU—X THEAE
Hold down Pneumatic clamp

Hold down Pneumatic clamp
No.100S f4 170 No.101S B

o
o in
—~ — <
- (ﬁB}"J 9 2 R T
~ o ~ %’8 =]
5-®9 11— 5-011
<ERfEPS > . = '
| ° °
(EEED) 3 o = 2 4]
1§
- 10 %
M10x60 M12P=1.75 o8 o (R-RC)3/8 =
(R -RC)1/8 39/50
(R - RC)1/8 (R -RC)3/8
in
[s2]
) o
z
ﬁl:EjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§) ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 1.7kN(170kgf)(O.5M Paﬂ%)
HE weignt 1,6908 HE weight 4,6508
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) E Materials 2ZF—Jb (Steel)
BAFT77E mounting methoa 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base) A4 753 mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base)
HEE ) KIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174 RS ) ARILK (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
R Aceessores Fvk (Nut) 2{B/EE% (Washer) 24 PR Accessorles Fvk (Nut) 2B/FE% (Washer) 24
RoHS 21, )
N0.200S o) No.500S To|

X _
—
ol 3
© i
1 —_—T N
M12x110
M12 P=1.75 M14 P=2 2-(R.RC)3/8
—~ ,L(?
| 2-(R - RC)1/8 o) &
© — FOE v )
— ~ o P
) = =
8 @/ S \.
— o — (119) | 120 1
#HEA Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf) o #EH Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak%) ( 01)
HE weignt 1,8008 ~ HE&E weight 5,1508
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) ME materials Z2F—JL (Steel)
BT F5iE Mounting method 75> I ~X—=2Z (Flange base) BRAFF53E Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base)
HEE ) KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14 HES ) KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
FH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2{8/FE£ (Washer) 248  fecesseres Fv b (Nut) 28/EES (Washer) 241
91

90



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7-0507 SYU—X THEBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201S

RoHS 21 -
[+ 11e]

#WESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.501S

4-98.5

o

4 —~

@l Q —crFr—x 8
8.5 4 15.5

M10x60

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,790g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

92

4-011
<
o| o|lm——AF—
& B HoIT 1 > <
— z

M12x110

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
5,6508
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

I7—03507 (ZixkmE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—X iEHULE/ THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.55S [=ii%iE|

ED Holding capacity

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

o144

BE weight 1,500g DL -
ZMA—=7 stroke 16 ™/m ‘ g
ME waterials Z2F—JL (Steel) E T © O (0 E ~
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) o 46.5
- bl "o | (163)
HES A . KIL bk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X20 14
AR Accessories + o |~(Nut) 11@ (396)
= RoHS 21
No.102S [=i:4E]| 10 10
o
N )
E @) B
) 5-09
A0 <BUFEBSIEHHE> =
o ) ﬁ N A
- —
! _ =
) M12P=1.75 4
“ 28

#HE T Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
HE weight 1,6508

E materials ZF—Jb (Steel)

BRAF 53 Mounting method

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

3B & Accessories

No.105S

(38

(127)

RoHS 21 -
1o [1e]

$HE T Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

HE weignt 1,340g
ZRNO—7 stroke 28"/m
HHE Materials XF—Ju (Steel)

BRAF A& Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14

{H/B& Accessories Fo bk (Nut) 18

93



rotvU—

I 7_ 7 5 y 70 (E;IQEE) AIR ACTION

Air clamp Accessories

ACCESSORIES

B I7—05V7 iEng

Straight line Pneumatic Clamp

No.106S BT m

JL{FZERIV S (Neoprene Spindle) « LFFERXAT UL ARIL M (Neoprene Stainless Spindle)
MAX13-M4X32 - ME6X37 - MEX87 - M8X50-M8X105- M10X59 - M12X66

4-010
S 3 s M4x13 M4Xx13(SUS) M4x32 M4 x32(SUS)
© l Lq:iﬁ © @
n , —~
Sl [ e S
i =
O ©)
12 66
TRAVEL M12 P=1.75 2-(R.Rc)1/8
43_ M12x40
M6X37 MB6X37(SUS) M6Xx87 M8Xx50
~
S
2 T |
o
~ e}
18 (55)1] 150 | (68)
~|
L
$EEN Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak)
H& weight 3,600¢g (472)
APEFY S 43t M8X50(SUS) M8X105 M10X59 M12X66
ME materials 2 F—JL (Steel)
BA$ 773 Mounting method 77> I~=2Z (Flange base)
HES ‘ HIVk (Hex Head Bolt) M12Xx110 17 RIE 2R BT JLEAE | JLEEE EvF & iR
HA Accessories +v b (Nut) 2{8/fE4 (Washear) 24 Screw diameter Full length Screw length |Maximum diameter| Base diameter | g, pitch Materials Accessories

of Rubber of Rubber

Fwhk (Nut) 18

JLRFERILEMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 AF—)L(Steel) Bk (NUY) 14

” RoHS 23
No.107S O EEEH 000 o w

SLHFEZRFYLRRILIMAX13 [ 23 13 12 8 07  ZFYLZ(Stainless) ;;t ﬁ”;,{ﬁj&"? "

F vk (Nut) 1@

JLfERILEM4X32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 AF—)L(Steel) BT~ (NUD 18

1 ods — . . . Fwk (Nut) 118
JLFERTVLRRIL M4 X32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 AT VA (Stainless) vk (NUD 142

M10P=1.5 G
e e

JLFERILEMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 AF—)L(Steel) Fwhk (Nut) 218

JLFERTFYUVRARILEMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 AT VLA (Stainless) 7w (Nut) 2&

7

m‘
=

4

JLfFERILEMEX87 M6 101 87 16 10 1.0 AF—)L(Steel)

F v b (Nut) 2(8

JLfFERIL M8 X50 M8 68 50 19 12 1.25 AF—)L(Steel) Fwh (Nut) 21&

JLFERTVURKRILEM8X50 M8 68 50 19 12 1.25 AT VLA (Stainless) 7w (Nut) 2&

TRAVEL o.f;’):--llzw L
10 (r 2
- @5 JLMERILEM8X 105 M8 123 105 19 12 1.25  ZF—)L(Steel) Fw s (Nut) 28

™ NS 50

o : JLf3ERILEMI10X59 M10 85 59 24 16 1.5 2F—)l/(Steel) Fw ik (Nub) 28
FBES] Holding cepacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak) © }
— v 81" TLERILNM12X66 M12 100 66 32 22 175 ZF—IL(Stee) Fh (Nut) 2
A RMO—7 stroke 10 "/m
ME wvaterials ZF—)L (Steel)

Hlﬁ'ﬁii& Mounting method

1’]’@:?“ Accessories

94

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

&7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
271> % (Spring) ®10 118

Fw bk (Nut) 118

{14 specification

#E NBR(ZRUJLSIN\-) / 1BE 23770/ &i&E8E 170C~180TC/ MAEE &@E 80T SigfEA 150C~160C (EARRKIS30%)
Material NBR (Nitrile rubber) / Hardness shore 70°/ Production temperature 170C~180TC
Durability temperature 80 CHigh temperature use 150C~160T (Use time approximately 30 minutes)

¥ JLAERIL MEARICIE. BEADTLICKDIRREND e, HEADBEDRIL FELENETLET.

95


大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト
＝＝＝＝＝　廃番

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト

大阪角田興業㈱
タイプライターテキスト


77 t 'lj' U — ACCESSORIES 77 t 'U' U — ACCESSORIES

Accessories Accessories

1=/\=YILiKILF (Swivel Foot Spindle) fil#A Y v/\S Heat-resistant bellows for air clamps

M6 -M8-M10-M12

I R R
AC450, AC450S, AC451, AC4518S, 56, 565
ACB50, ACB50S
100, 100sS, 102, 1028, 200, 200S, 201, 2018
MzAY v/\S 501 501, 5018
A vI\S 500 101, 1018, 500, 5008

M6X%X93 M8X110 M10X112 M12%154 J1VTwIAF7IV=U0X (Gentex aluminium cloth)
~1600T (10~25#)

Screw diameter Full length Screw length Height of foot Dia of foot Screw Pitch
A=\ —=Y)LiKILEME X 93 M6 93 (80) 13 20 1.0
A=/\—YILKILEM8X 110 M8 110 (96) 13.5 25 1.25
3=)=H)LiKILM10%X 112 M10 112 (97) 15 25 1.5
d=)\=Y)LiKILM12X 154 Mi12 154 (137) 17.5 32 1.75

#8 Materials 2F—)U (Steel)

3B Accessories Fwk (Nut) 21&
{3l No.AC650-JC {3l No.201S-JC

N RINA ZBA 'Y Y Hand Vice's spring * 95V JBRA 7YY Toggle Clamp's Spring
OF No1#&ER - No. 3#HEH - No.130H * No.1H  No.2F - No.41AH  No.3fH - No.131H

A ) c
5.5 1.0

26.8 7.0 1.2 No. 18538 - No.2§8&
285 7.0 1.3 No.38s
37.0 6.0 10 NolA
37.0 6.0 10 No.2 (FLR) -No.2B-No.5
400 6.0 10 No.3(JL3R) -No.3B-No.6-No.9-No.9B
400 6.0 10 No.l1-No.12B-No.13-No.14-No.15% - No.15B - No.16
37.0 6.0 1.0 NoA$11-No.12-NoAF12
44.0 6.7 1.0 No.4%3-N0.18-No.19
380 55 12 No4lA
NLHS5U TN I30ARTYVY 36.4 9.0 12 No130
NLISYTINOIBTARTUYY 408 1.0 14  No131
96 97



98

C{EH EDFEFRIR

Confirmation before use

254 RRU RS (T3 EHHICERE LTBENRE W,

kR E
PRNEENHIEFMTOTERICIE. 7Y 5Y T2 DHICAHRE. FHICUNY MB. BEES ICHET RS2 TT HY THRELTHE
BEETREL,

=R

REZERO I TVDNIL bDES ZERANICRIRLTIEE W,

P—=L.YvITh Ty IECEHDDVWTWBRILN Ty b NV RILITU Y TOEZAD#EH ZEBRBICRRUTIEE L,
T EHDEESNDBEBERFIBHEICIHU THEHLEDBLIEDLBEZE LT EE L,

ERRE
BRE ERE BRE BEICKRYTIHM. KR KR ZOMBHRET CEALELTIRZEL,
BERR - 2 - WiE - BROBEORRESEOFET,

ZOftEEEIR

WO IR ERREORE. RLOIHREFREBEALTRLE,

NI R P—=L V2T RILM Ty OBETF - IBBEERFBEVLSERLTIRE LV,
#IFP—USYITHERLOEREE

AREEERATIOT HESETRHERTET A,

- ZEEDEEIF0.4AMPa’0.6MPaiZ2 ETTEALEE L,

AR ZEERTIHICRELFLVVEAREEESTC~60CTT,

COSVATVISYTEERICT—L. YT YUYI—Oy R R VI ANO—0 9 ZEHE(F
BRTIDTHEMICF - HZEULANBENTLZE N,

Lubrication
Lubricate the oil to the friction parts and slide periodically.

Chip removing

When using in place where there are chips, remove chips around the main unit, especially the rivets and rotating parts
by using an airgun before unclamping.

Inspection
Inspect regularly for any loose bolts that mounts the main unit. Inspect regularly for any loose screws that secures the grip of
bolts, nuts, operating lever that are attached to the clamp shaft, clamp bolt and clamp hook.

Usage Environment

Do not use in place with high temperatures, low temperature, high humidity, place that vibrate, use or submerge in water,
or any special environments as those may cause malfunctions, deformation, damage, or parts falling off.

Precautions

Be sure to wear protective gloves for safety when mounting or using. Use caution not to get your hands or fingers caught
in the handle, clamp arm, clamp shaft, clamp bolts or clamp hooks.

*Precaution of air clamp

- It is air operated clamp. Do not use in hydrauric.

- Operation air pressure: 0.4MPa to 0.6MPa.

- Operation temperature: 5 to 60 deg.C.

- Do not insert your hands and fingers in range of the action.

FIWOSYT NV FINA ABEHOFERVEAT, §iE - (KR - ZBZRIITRELTLEE L,
BHNROFRSICEDFIRSNIB/EICOVTRFIALUIRET,

AYOTREICIIEEERULTNI T, RF - RFFICEUBEICOZTTUTRREZAVNRITDOTTTERILEE L,
FHHOIDEIR - XEDOEMEHZRIELET,

Store toggle clamps and hand vises in our packages. Do not store at high temperature, low temperature and high humidity.
We do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through our defect products.

We do not take any responsibility for any damage due to misspelled or missing words in this catalogue.

All rights reserved.




NARNU A TUQGOQOLE CLLAIVIFED

0209200-A





